Race Date
September 28, 2019

Place Score

1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9

10 10

11 11

12 12

13 13

14 14

15 15

16 16

17 17

18 18

19 19

20 (<5)

21 20

22 21

23 22

24 (<5)

25 23

26 24

27 (<5)

28 25

29 (<5)

30 (<5)

31 26

32 27

33 28

34 29

35 30

36 31

37 32

38 (<5)

39 (<5)

40 33

41 (<5)

42 (<5)

43 34

4 35

45 36

46 37

47 38

48 39

49 40

50 41

51 42

52 43

53 (<5)

Judson ISD XC Invitational 2019
Overall Finish List

Girls
Varsity Girls
Class - A
Name Team
Lyda Martin LEE
Cassandra Gutierrez Taft
Taylor McClung Taft
Viridiana Zuniga LEE
Helena Herzog LEE
Wendy Lopez Rojas Judson
ISABEL FORD O'Connor
Madison Garcia Brennan
Saraya Gallegos Brennan
Kristin Lucero Brennan
Mackenzie Combs Canyon
Kylie Stewart Canyon
SHANNON BOWDEN  O'Connor
Lillibeth Castro JAY
Gwen Crowder Canyon
Daniella Gonzalez Talft
SYDNEY WHITE O'Connor
Raquel Moore LEE
Molly McAuley Canyon
Adree Martinez HCHS
Mackenzie Anderson ~ Canyon
ALEXANDRIA FINK O'Connor
JENNIFER O'Connor
Madeleine Wilson Clark
Emily Velasquez Taft
Dveena Bustamante Brennan
Sa'rye Wrancher Roosevelt
Daphne Delgado Brennan

Regina Pompa
Madison Perez
Morgan Dawson
Carolina Taboada
Laura Button
Sofia Mendoza
Breanda Calvillo
Frida Mena
Karina Olvera
Chandler

Kira Sandys

Jada Rivera
Taylor Douglas
Hannah Cole
Leaoness Hinojos
Stephanie Perez
Carmen Cain
Hannah Cullum
Arianna Garcia
Madison Reynolds
Emily Delarosa
Cora Moore
Brianna Adams
Hannah Thurow
Jennifer Pavon

Results By VF Productions

Southwest Legacy
Southwest HS
MARSHALL
Incarnate Word
Seguin
MARSHALL
VMHS
Brennan
Brennan

Clark

HCHS

VMHS

East Central
Roosevelt

JAY

Taft

VMHS
Incarnate Word
Incarnate Word
Alamo Heights
Seguin

Alamo Heights
Seguin

Taft

Roosevelt

Grade

Time
19:14.86
19:19.22
19:43.68
20:02.47
20:04.41
20:21.44
20:21.44
20:39.13
20:40.72
20:52.47
20:55.15
21:10.65
21:11.97
21:14.88
21:25.43
21:25.63
21:35.40
21:39.65
21:45.32
21:48.97
21:50.20
21:50.97
21:54.23
21:57.13
21:57.47
22:02.22
22:14.98
22:14.98
22:18.28
22:20.30
22:20.70
22:23.48
22:26.81
22:26.81
22:32.22
22:35.17
22:36.37
22:36.37
22:36.78
22:40.65
22:45.93
22:46.13
22:49.73
22:51.59
22:52.81
22:53.98
22:54.65
23:00.55
23:04.83
23:09.51
23:10.48
23:14.73
23:17.21

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

(<5)
44
(<5)
45
(<5)
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
(<5)
53
54
55
56
(<5)
57
58
59
(<5)
60
(<5)
(<5)
(<5)
(<5)
61
(<5)
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
(<5)
(<5)
72
(<5)
73
74
75
76
77
(<5)
78
(<5)
(<5)

Katalina Martinez
Kinley Rhodes
Jazmin Pinon
Mariah Mattson
Angelina Barrera
Caricia Aguilar
Danielle Molina
Amber Alvarado
Alicia Cardenas
Juliette Navarro
Miriam Dimaala
Mollie Wilson
Natalia Moreno
Emily Fernandez
Camille Shipman
Jackie Carrasco
Marlene Guerrero
Nyla Hellebuyck
Gabby Luna
Libby Sanders
Yaneth Anguiano
Kaitlin Montalvo
Liv Hernandez
Jada Quintero Cisneros
Savannah Ramirez
Esmeralda Amaya
VICTORIA MORALEZ
Ashlynn Hill
Lorena Gamez
Nayeli Segura
Brianna Steans
Jazmyn Garcia
Lily Boddy
Natalia Ramirez
Mandy Gonzales
Olivia Sanchez
Gabby Coronado
Maddy Tyler
Merely Magana
Mia Alvarez
Zayna Arriaga
Marene Guido
Emily Hofmann
Jessica Garza
Emma Ramos
Andrea Hernandez
Angelica Suarez
Isabella Torres
Leilani Prado
Chloe Dunes
Leah Cuellar
Maria Rodriguez

Jefferson HS
Seguin
Burbank
Canyon
Southwest HS
MARSHALL
Alamo Heights
Canyon

JAY

JAY

Incarnate Word
MARSHALL
FOX TECH
VMHS

Alamo Heights
VMHS

Judson

HCHS
Incarnate Word
Alamo Heights
Lanier
Jefferson HS
Seguin
Burbank

Southwest Legacy
Southwest Legacy

South San
Judson

East Central
Seguin
Seguin

VMHS

Alamo Heights
Judson
Incarnate Word
Incarnate Word
LEE

VMHS

Judson
Jefferson HS
Southwest HS
MARSHALL
East Central
Lanier

Alamo Heights
Lanier

Lanier

Lanier

East Central
JAY

Jefferson HS

Southwest Legacy

11
12
11
10
11
10
12
11

11
11
12
11
12
11

12

10

11

11

10

9

23:17.73
23:18.20
23:21.30
23:23.33
23:31.87
23:33.98
23:35.34
23:36.98
23:37.99
23:38.39
23:39.23
23:49.19
23:58.72
24:02.78
24:05.98
24:07.43
24:07.84
24:08.24
24:08.86
24:21.48
24:24.34
24:31.86
24:32.23
24:34.28
24:35.48
24:41.73
24:46.49
24:46.69
24:54.51
25:02.71
25:03.48
25:03.93
25:12.73
25:16.10
25:20.17
25:21.98
25:28.48
25:36.48
25:39.85
25:43.90
25:54.11
25:55.33
26:17.48
26:17.99
26:18.68
26:53.19
27:15.31
27:16.12
27:27.88
27:43.70
27:44.32
27:56.49

09/28/2019 10:52:12 AM




Race Date
September 28, 2019

Place Score

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 (>7)
15 14
16 15
17 16
18 17
19 18
20 19
21 20
22 21
23 22
24 23
25 (>7)
26 24
27 (<5)
28 (<5)
29 25
30 26
31 27
32 (>7)
33 28
34 29
35 30
36 31
37 (>7)
38 32
39 33
40 34
41 35
42 36
43 (<5)
44 37
45 38
46 39
47 40
48 41
49 42
50 (<5)
51 43
52 (>7)
53 44

Judson ISD XC Invitational 2019
Overall Finish List

Girls
JV Girls 6A Division
Class - A
Name Team
Eugenia Rodgriguez Reagan
Madeline Garcia Reagan
REECE SHAPPA O'Connor
Kathleen Morrow Clark
ANISSA MATA JOHNSON
Amanda Vejil MARSHALL
Natalie Sweeney Reagan
Sierra Martinez Reagan
Emily King Reagan
Anna Hyslop Reagan
Nancy Martinez Taft
Katya Casas Reagan
Kathleen Pena Brennan
Marissa Stone Reagan
MADISON MORALES O'Connor
XIMENA MEDINA JOHNSON
ABBY MCKEE O'Connor
Gaby Srtorio Brandeis
Cleo Walker Brennan
ALYSSA CERVANTES O'Connor
SARAH BELL O'Connor
Celeste Gaitan MARSHALL
Sofia Cruz Brennan
Angelina Rubio Clark
Valeria Ruano Reagan
Lilly Sanchez HCHS
Angelica Cortinas JFK
Greenly Pluchinsky East Central
Sophia Ytuarte Madison
INGRID PAREDES JOHNSON
Cindy Yang Brandeis
Maddy Powlas Clark Reagan
Takiyah Durham Steele
ISABELLA SHELLEY  JOHNSON
Maia Castro Warren
Cloe Walker Brennan
Diamond Salas Reagan
Faith Wigglesworth Warren
Felissa Osollo Brandeis
Aaliyah Bustamante Brennan
Victoria Rayburg Madison
HALEY BLACK JOHNSON
Cayden Degravia Roosevelt
Celeste Bugnet Brennan
GABRIELLA O'Connor
FERNY VILLAFUERTE JOHNSON
Yovana Lopez Brennan
SYDNEY BOUCHER  JOHNSON
Taylor Craig Clark
Deniff Lara LEE
Aurora Stevens Madison
Emma Simpson Reagan
Bella Villarreal FOX TECH

Results By VF Productions

Grade

12

12
10
12
12
11
12
10
10
12
12
11
11
12
11
11
11
10
10
12

11
11
11

©

10
12
10
10
12
10
12
11
10
10
11
12

10
12
10
11

10
12
10
11
10

Time
21:25.11
21:31.60
21:57.10
22:01.64
22:11.34
22:24.59
22:27.24
22:34.35
22:41.24
22:41.84
22:43.85
22:48.77
22:49.84
22:52.36
22:59.10
23:04.21
23:10.10
23:14.15
23:14.97
23:15.57
23:15.97
23:21.82
23:35.30
23:43.24
23:47.10
23:47.85
23:50.34
23:53.60
23:57.60
23:58.58
23:59.29
23:59.83
24:00.71
24:03.85
24:06.79
24:08.22
24:08.60
24:08.60
24:09.25
24:12.90
24:14.12
24:15.10
24:15.34
24:21.10
24:22.35
24:24.48
24:25.30
24:25.70
24:26.53
24:31.35
24:32.43
24:35.85
24:45.25

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

45
)
46
47
48
(<5)
(<5)
(<5)
49
(<5)
(<5)
50
51
(<5)
52
53
(<5)
7
54
55
56
57
58
59
(<5)
60
61
)
)
62
63
)
64
65
66
67
68
(<5)
(<5)
)
69
)
(<5)
70
(<5)
71
)
72
(<5)
(<5)
73
(<5)
74
75
(<5)
76
77
)
78

Samantha Saucedo
Kaylee Coriolan
Amy Johnson
Ebony Joseph
Sophia Akers
Ferline Mass
Jazmyne Salinas
Dana Marion
SAGE BATSON
Merisah Sanchez
BETELHEM
Daley Lemmons
Kayla Galvan
Emily Ryan
Eliana Apolinar
Alyssa Smith
Jenevieve Hadas
CLARE HIVNOR
Sabrina Leyvas
Alyssa Cannon
Amanda Gaupp
Yamayle Santamaria
Itzabel Lara

Genesis Del los Santos

Alyssa Torres
Samira Suarez
Natasha Sampson
JENNI SWARTZ
EMMA BAZA
Amber Alvizo
Emily Flores
Sarah Garcia
Angelina Felan
Ripley McNamara
Giselle Garzes
Italy Ramos
Annelise Lagutchik
Jenalisa Lopez
Genesis Villarreal
ASHLAN PETTIS
Marleigh Ferguson
EMMA HAMMAR
ARIEL CASTORENO
Janice Corona
Ana West

Maria Razzouk
TEYA GARNER
Hannah Lear
Juliana Segovia
LAINE GREGORY
Karla Ortega
Lukeiyah Phillips
Madison Keesler
Jocelyn Gonzalez
Victoria Flores-Lares
Marin McMillan
Emerson Rendon
Samantha Gonzales
Sophia Apolinar

Warren
Brennan
MARSHALL
Taft

HCHS
Wagner
East Central
LEE
O'Connor
JFK

LEE
Canyon
MARSHALL
VMHS
FOX TECH
Warren
VMHS
O'Connor
FOX TECH
Clark

Clark
HCHS
Brandeis
Taft

Lanier
Steele
Steele
JOHNSON
O'Connor
Madison
Madison
Reagan
Steele
Clark
Warren
HCHS
MARSHALL
JAY
Wagner
JOHNSON
Canyon
JOHNSON
Churchill
Steele

LEE
Warren
JOHNSON
Canyon
Burbank
Churchill
Madison
Roosevelt
Brandeis
Madison
JFK

Clark

Taft

Clark

FOX TECH

24:46.87
24:48.49
24:50.10
24:51.52
24:52.33
24:54.55
24:59.60
25:04.30
25:05.73
25:06.34
25:07.35
25:07.56
25:08.57
25:09.35
25:09.98
25:11.85
25:18.85
25:21.10
25:24.23
25:24.47
25:24.60
25:26.85
25:28.84
25:35.60
25:37.40
25:39.66
25:40.85
25:41.10
25:44.33
25:45.60
25:47.85
25:49.60
25:50.21
25:54.69
25:56.73
25:58.56
25:59.79
26:01.83
26:02.23
26:02.87
26:03.55
26:07.33
26:07.60
26:08.53
26:09.60
26:12.81
26:13.60
26:18.30
26:19.53
26:31.31
26:31.51
26:32.85
26:32.94
26:35.79
26:35.99
26:38.10
26:39.48
26:41.85
26:42.29

09/28/2019 10:52:16 AM




Race Date
September 28, 2019

Place Score

113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

79
(<5)
>7)
>7)
(<5)
>7)

80

81

82
>7)
(<5)
(<5)
>7)

83
(<5)
(<5)

84
>7)

85
(<5)
>7)
(<5)

86

87
(<5)
(<5)
(<5)

88

89
(<5)
(<5)
(<5)

90
(<5)

91
>7)
(<5)
(<5)
(<5)

Judson ISD XC Invitational 2019
Overall Finish List

Girls
JV Girls 6A Division
Class - A

Name Team
Elizabeth Orona Taft
Nina Garcia VMHS
RYLEE ALLEN JOHNSON
Melissa Lopez Brennan
Anna Hinojoza JAY
JAYCIE HUBBARD JOHNSON
Serenity Shadowens Steele
Edom Bates Canyon
Tara Doherty Canyon
Sophie Proffitt Clark
Alexis Mouton VMHS
Natalie Soto JAY
IVANIA HERNANDEZ JOHNSON
Elise Hernandez Taft
Emily Herrera JFK
Ella Morrison Roosevelt
Kaitlyn Joiner HCHS
CLAUDIA GONZALEZ JOHNSON
Faith Montomayor HCHS
Samantha Almogela Roosevelt
KAYLEE NORMAN JOHNSON
Allie Lange Seguin
Allisa Salazar HCHS
Margaux Putz MARSHALL
Lluvia Rodriguez Judson
Alexandria Rodriguez  Lanier
Chloe Valles Judson
Ava Puente Taft
Miranda Gonzales FOX TECH
Zayda Rodriguez East Central
Dadly Dominguez Lanier
Arianna Reyes Incarnate Word
Faith Wrana Warren
Karina Vega Lanier
Emily Self Canyon
Elizabeth Vasquez Madison
Maria Valladolid Wagner
KATHERINE Churchill
Emily Leal Incarnate Word

Results By VF Productions

Grade
12
12
12
9
10
10
9
9
10
9
12
10
9
11
10
9
9
11
10
11
10
11
12
12
9
9
10
11
9
12
10
11
9
9
11
12
12
11
12

Time
26:43.60
27:05.36
27:19.28
27:19.35
27:23.54
27:32.26
27:36.94
27:43.61
27:44.58
27:44.89
27:47.85
27:57.86
28:04.36
28:12.72
28:23.61
28:25.49
28:29.96
28:30.11
28:38.69
28:39.11
29:15.72
29:28.92
29:36.70
29:39.11
30:06.28
30:40.79
30:44.31
31:05.35
31:11.84
31:25.44
31:46.37
33:07.40
33:10.12
33:31.15
33:37.37
34:07.33
34:50.97
34:59.81
35:18.35

09/28/2019 10:52:17 AM



Race Date
September 28, 2019

Place Score
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1
(<9)
(<9)

(<5)
18
19
20

(<5)

)
21

)

7
22

)

(<5)
23

(<5)

(<5)

(<5)

(<5)

(<5)

(<5)
24

(<5)
25

Girls
Sub 6A JV Boys and Girls
Class- A

Name Team
Alyssa Calvillo VMHS
Paola Alvarado McCollum
Araceli Gonzalez McCollum
Cailey Hernandez Memorial
Rachael Zamora VMHS

Ariana Bates
Ashley Alvarado
Veronica Pusateri
Bella Stephenson
Skylar Herrera
Jacqueline Barrera
Sienna Charles
Emma Moser
Jessica Robles
Alex Gard

Peyton Bley
Isabel Oxford
Nakiah Tolbert
Paris Aguilar
Annaliese Herrera
Angelica Garcia
Gabrielle Valdez
Nayeli Luna

Ellie Badger
Dasarae Flores
Harmony Gallegos
Charlotte Bell
Angela Castilla
Sara Bassiri

Ally Adelman
Jalene Gonzalez
Emma Thompson
Erika Garcia
Augustina Gutierrez
Jennifer Melchor
Denia Portis
Hannah Acconcia
Julianna Rivas
Juliana Almanza
Mary Jane Rodriguez
Amber Santos
Reanne Flores
Angelica Avila

Results By VF Productions

Judson ISD XC Invitational 2019
Overall Finish List

Alamo Heights
Jefferson HS
Southwest HS
Alamo Heights
Memorial
Southwest HS
Memorial
Alamo Heights
Jefferson HS
Alamo Heights
Alamo Heights
Alamo Heights
Memorial
Jefferson HS
Jefferson HS
Jefferson HS
PCS

Memorial
Alamo Heights
Jefferson HS
Sam Houston
Alamo Heights
VMHS

Alamo Heights
Alamo Heights
VMHS

Alamo Heights
McCollum
Memorial
CAST HS
Sam Houston
Sam Houston
Southwest HS
PCS

Sam Houston
VMHS
McCollum
Jefferson HS

Grade
11
11
12
10
9
11
10
11
11
9
12
10
11
10
9
9
12
12
10
10
10
11
11
11
10
9
11
12
11
12
12
11
12
10
9
10
9
10
11
12
12
10
9

Time
15:40.96
16:02.21
16:12.88
16:57.76
17:12.96
17:18.13
17:43.94
17:55.68
17:57.47
18:07.22
18:14.97
18:22.96
18:26.40
18:28.22
18:30.72
18:46.92
18:54.72
18:56.85
19:00.13
19:02.72
19:20.63
19:55.40
19:58.44
19:59.72
20:48.21
20:56.22
21:10.18
21:15.46
21:19.48
21:19.48
21:29.45
21:46.22
22:56.47
23:04.48
23:24.48
23:31.19
23:32.39
23:40.92
24:11.43
25:10.48
25:17.98
27:36.96
27:38.37

09/28/2019 10:52:19 AM



Race Date
September 28, 2019

Place Score

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 (<5)
15 14
16 15
17 16
18 17
19 (<5)
20 18
21 19
22 20
23 21
24 22
25 23
26 (<5)
27 24
28 (<5)
29 25
30 26
31 27
32 28
33 29
34 30
35 31
36 32
37 33
38 34
39 35
40 36
41 37
42 38
43 39
44 (<5)
45 (<5)
46 40
47 41
48 42
49 43
50 44
51 45
52 46
53 47

Judson ISD XC Invitational 2019
Overall Finish List

Boys
Varsity Boys
Class- A
Name Team
Noah Hamilton Canyon
ELIJAH CUNNINGHAM South San
Damon Gutierrez JAY
William Miller Clark
Jakob Love LEE
Jerry Garcia Seguin
Juan Parra Clark
Hendrick Ramirez MARSHALL
Cheney Stephenson Seguin
MAXIMUS SANDOVAL O'Connor
Jacob Garcia VMHS
Angelo Rodriguez MARSHALL
Kevin Swindells East Central
Steven Alvizo Madison
Romario Mendoza Brennan
RYAN KEENER JOHNSON
Carlos Ordaz VMHS
Jason Medrano Brennan
Andres Reyes Judson
Brock Bailey Canyon
JARED VENTURA O'Connor
ISAIAH FLORES South San
Alan Hoelscher Brandeis
JOHN BREIRE JOHNSON
Dorian Mayorga- East Central
Jacob Miles Taft
Isaac Apolinar Brandeis
Santos Flores Wagner
RICKY BLAIR JOHNSON
David Martinez Southwest Legacy
Valeur Muyoboke Roosevelt
Jonathan Alvarez Brennan
Antonio Bezares East Central
Joseph Bugnet Brennan
Jackson Reagan Canyon
RILEY SCOTT O'Connor
Andrew Ellis Clark
Eric Elizondo Clark
Hayden Harsh Brennan
Quin Murphy Clark
Dominic Alonzo MARSHALL
Isaiah Zavala Brennan
Harrison Doyle LEE
DAMIEN MOORE Judson
Carlos Martinez Judson
Caleb Griffin Canyon
Louis Flores Seguin
Ali Rodriguez Lanier
Adam Knight Brandeis
ROSHAN RAJ JOHNSON
Jonathan Ramirez VMHS
Victor Sandoval Roosevelt
Donavan Gomez VMHS

Results By VF Productions

Grade
12
12
11
12
12
12

12
12
10
12
10
10
12
11
10
12
12
11
11
11
11
12
12

12
11
10
12
10
11
12

12
10
12
10
12
12
10

10
11
12
11
11
11
10
12
12
11
10

Time
16:31.95
16:35.53
16:41.46
16:43.53
16:50.53
17:02.48
17:04.28
17:06.47
17:07.49
17:15.64
17:18.89
17:19.93
17:22.97
17:24.53
17:25.40
17:27.20
17:32.71
17:36.17
17:38.40
17:38.78
17:38.81
17:39.53
17:40.46
17:41.46
17:41.78
17:42.27
17:42.89
17:45.28
17:46.74
17:46.94
17:47.28
17:48.53
17:48.78
17:48.97
17:50.39
17:51.41
17:53.28
17:54.27
17:54.39
17:55.35
17:56.36
17:59.94
18:04.12
18:04.13
18:05.22
18:05.84
18:07.68
18:08.28
18:08.49
18:10.31
18:11.12
18:12.14
18:13.97

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
(<5)
68
69
70
(<5)
71
72
(<5)
73
74
(<5)
75
76
77
(<5)
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
(<5)
86
87
88
89
(<5)
90
91
(<5)
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

Garrett Machado
Amancio Castilleja
JONAS CARLISE
Jeremy Gutierrez
Zachary Zamarripa
Jacob McGraw
Aidan Amaya
BRYAN NGUYEN
Roman Benavidez
Sean Godley
LUIS MATA

Al Cantu

Seyer Reyes

Nic Esteva
Steven Calderon
Mateo Herrera
Brandon Ellington
Todd Gilhooly
Anthony Arriola
Eric Love
Jonathan Sierra
Anson Stephens

JOHN PENA BAKER

Joe Gates

Gabriel DeLaSantos
ALBERTO
Christian Arriola
Jose Jaramillo

Tim Garcia

Brian Perez

Rustin Merriweather
SEAN LY

Nacious Jacquez
Jacob Montecinos
CHRISTIAN

Logan Farris

Miklo Anaya

Coda Harris

Sy Martinez

John Aguilar
ROBERT ALDANA
Joe White

SAM WILLIAMS
Deigo Del Rio
Gilbert Morin
Christopher Galvan
Marshall Allenger
Alexander Ritch
Tristan Davalina
Micheal Crowder
Diego Mendez
Benjamin Ramos

ILLUSION SALDANA

Henry Bowland

Keyshawn Washington

Justin Martinez
Nolan Villa
Tristan Hildalgo

Chris Schimmelfennig

Seguin
MARSHALL
South San
Southwest Legacy
East Central
Clark

Canyon
O'Connor
Roosevelt
East Central
South San
VMHS

Lanier

Alamo Heights
JFK

HCHS

East Central
Brandeis
Lanier

LEE

Taft

Clark
JOHNSON
Brandeis
Southwest HS
South San
Lanier

Taft

Brandeis

LEE

Wagner
JOHNSON
JFK
MARSHALL
FOX TECH
VMHS
MARSHALL
Alamo Heights
MARSHALL
Southwest Legacy
South San
Alamo Heights
JOHNSON
Taft

Burbank
CCHS

Seguin

JAY
Southwest HS
Canyon
CCHS
Jefferson HS
South San
LEE

JAY

HCHS
Brennan
HCHS

Alamo Heights

11
10
10
12
11
10
12
11
11
12
10
11
12
11
10
11
11
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
12
12
11
12
11
10
11

11
10
11
12
10
10

10
12
12
11
12
11
12

11
10

12
12
11
12
11

18:15.28
18:16.80
18:18.24
18:18.66
18:20.27
18:20.48
18:20.49
18:21.50
18:22.51
18:23.29
18:24.13
18:24.30
18:25.29
18:26.17
18:26.28
18:26.39
18:27.20
18:27.28
18:28.78
18:33.94
18:34.75
18:36.53
18:39.37
18:39.68
18:40.78
18:40.79
18:43.93
18:45.29
18:45.75
18:46.53
18:46.76
18:47.98
18:48.39
18:48.39
18:51.44
18:52.45
18:52.86
18:54.28
18:54.38
18:55.40
18:56.13
18:56.37
18:59.53
19:01.63
19:04.26
19:04.90
19:15.25
19:18.28
19:19.73
19:20.53
19:21.55
19:22.28
19:24.54
19:24.76
19:27.28
19:28.38
19:29.88
19:31.28
19:31.69

09/28/2019 10:52:23 AM




Race Date
September 28, 2019

Place Score

113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158

99
100
101
102
103
104
105

(<5)
106
107
108

(<5)
109
110

(<5)
111
112
113
114
115
116
117

(<5)
118
119
120
121

(<5)
122
123
124

(<5)
125
126

(<5)
127
128

(<5)
129
130
131
132
133
134

>7)
135

Judson ISD XC Invitational 2019
Overall Finish List

Boys
Varsity Boys
Class - A
Name Team
Mathew Rizo Roosevelt
Sebastian Sanchez Brandeis
Garrett Kasper JAY
Trent Svacina Alamo Heights
GREGORY O'Connor
Timothy Thiergart JAY
Edward Salazar East Central
Richard Ly Judson
Josh Estrada HCHS
Anthony Pineda JFK
Anthony Estrada Seguin

Alex Cruz
Eleazar

Keats Baggett
Jonathan Carmona
Fernando Garcia
Izaiah Fernandez
Alberto Ortiz
Christopher Duron
Alexis Alfaro
Elias Vasquez
Rueben Bonilla
TIMOTHY HUFF
Edgardo Gallardo
Dondre Bryant
Cruz Tovar
Andrew Espinoza
Deigo Hernandez
Christian Moreno
Jonathan Martinez
Javier Salazar
Chevy Contreras
Julian Ormshy
Jared Rios

Joe Chavez
Joshua Martinez
Leo Costilla
Daniel Villanueva
Briseno Edward
Azrae Martinez
Abraham Morales
Jaime Torres
Briseno Andrew
Noah Galvez
Roel Puente
Joseph Flores

Results By VF Productions

Southwest HS
JFK

Alamo Heights
McCollum

JFK

Southwest Legacy
Lanier

Burbank
Southwest Legacy
Lanier

JFK

FOX TECH

JAY

JAY

Southwest Legacy
CCHS

Wagner

Lanier

Burbank

HCHS

Southwest HS
HCHS

VMHS

Jefferson HS
Roosevelt

Seguin

Jefferson HS
CCHS

Burbank

Burbank

CCHS

CCHS

Southwest Legacy
Southwest Legacy
Burbank

Grade
12
12
10
10
12
12
11
11
11
12
10
12

10

Time
19:31.89
19:39.79
19:41.65
19:42.47
19:44.28
19:46.74
19:49.77
19:49.98
19:53.29
19:54.44
19:55.79
19:59.34
20:00.77
20:03.40
20:04.25
20:08.68
20:12.29
20:12.57
20:14.78
20:15.54
20:16.42
20:22.31
20:24.34
20:29.22
20:34.43
20:38.29
20:39.40
20:39.54
20:42.79
20:45.88
20:54.46
20:54.54
21:04.78
21:05.54
21:09.65
21:18.79
21:19.54
21:48.27
21:53.75
21:56.19
21:59.54
22:02.69
22:10.54
22:12.47
22:27.52
22:40.85

09/28/2019 10:52:24 AM



Race Date
September 28, 2019

Place Score

1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9

10 10

11 11

12 12

13 13

14 14

15 15

16 16

17 (<5)

18 17

19 18

20 19

21 20

22 21

23 22

24 23

25 24

26 25

27 26

28 27

29 28

30 29

31 30

32 31

33 32

34 33

35 34

36 35

37 36

38 37

39 38

40 39

41 40

2 4

43 42

44 43

45 44

46 45

47 46

48 47

49 48

50 49

51 50

52 51

53 52

Judson ISD XC Invitational 2019
Overall Finish List

Boys
JV Boys 6A Division
Class- A
Name Team
Nathan Morales CCHS
Jack Tablizo JAY
ETHAN WICKMAN O'Connor
Nathaniel Trevino CCHS
Isai Prezas CCHS
Aaron Arellano Judson
SEAN SNEED JOHNSON
Christian Knight CCHS
Chris Menesse Reagan
Elias Doumerc Judson
Ethan Rodgriguez Reagan
Michael Guarnery Reagan
Alec Toland LEE
Moses Castillo Brennan
Roy Hernandez Brandeis
Isaias Martinez CCHS
Jashaun Prince Sam Houston
Tony Favella Taft
Hayden Christian Clark
Noah Espinoza JAY
Joshua Rosenberg Clark
LANE LEITHEAD O'Connor
Juan Delgado Madison
Juan Alvarado VMHS
Jalen Futrell Brandeis
JACOB GAMEZ O'Connor
MANNY CASTILLO JOHNSON
Rex Pantoja Madison
Matthew Hoffmann Clark
Thomas Rodriguez Brandeis
Josh Rivera Warren
Jason Hernandez Taft
DIEGO ELIAS O'Connor
Christian Ruelas LEE
Hunter Weiland Warren
Noah Longoria Warren
Joshua Velazquez VMHS
Xavior Salazar Brennan
Javier Bezares East Central
Felix Kindundu Brennan
WILLIAM TORRES O'Connor
Ty Campbell Canyon
Aaron Garza-Lomas Canyon
John Kelemen Canyon
Joaquin Dehoyos Brennan
Isaih Alvarez East Central
TREVOR SNOW JOHNSON
Adolfo Lopez VMHS
Jaryn Morales Warren
Alberto Mendoza LEE
Miguel Urioestegui Brennan
Jimmy Loyola Canyon
DAVIS BENEDICT JOHNSON

Results By VF Productions

Grade

12
12
10

11
11

12
12

11
12
11
10

11

10
11
10
10
10
12
10
10
10
10
12
10
12
12
10
12
10
12
11
11

12
10
11

12

10
12

12
12
12

Time
17:09.91
17:32.95
17:43.26
17:52.37
17:58.27
18:00.41
18:05.16
18:09.41
18:10.41
18:10.87
18:11.16
18:14.31
18:23.41
18:26.66
18:32.37
18:37.68
18:38.67
18:40.75
18:41.56
18:48.66
18:53.66
18:54.56
18:54.76
18:55.56
18:59.50
19:01.42
19:02.49
19:12.63
19:13.84
19:14.57
19:15.67
19:15.72
19:17.66
19:20.66
19:22.37
19:23.91
19:26.65
19:31.91
19:32.16
19:36.17
19:37.64
19:38.41
19:38.87
19:40.49
19:41.10
19:41.31
19:42.32
19:43.55
19:44.16
19:45.36
19:47.81
19:48.41
19:49.31

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

(<5)
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
)
103

)

)

)

)

104
105

Mashimango Swedi
Michael Nelson
Taos Adkins

Evan Ganske
Remington Lopez
CHRISTOPHER
Nathan Benavidez
Zachary Freeman
Dalton Skarovsky
Robert Vaughn
Jaxon Caufield

Cole Corder
GORGE MARISCAL
David Sanchez
German Apodaca
Matthew Villareal
KAJE RESNIK

Juan Guajardo
JOE-ANTHONY
ANTHONY CRISTEA

Alexander Stephenson

REGGIE SERNA
John Kuykendall
Jesse Ibarra

Caleb Young
Nathan Thomas
EVAN SLAUGHTER
Benjamin Black
Brian Cadger
Aiden Flores

Ethan Estrada
Donovan Peterson
Elias Hansen
Sebastian Vazquez
Zach Goyt
AUSTIN ALLEN
BRANDEN
GRANT PACKARD
Donovan Bernal
Jason Flores

Isaac Seda

Daniel Morales
Joaquim John

Luis Rodriguez
Jackson Villagran
Nelson Ganske
Jay Coronado

Fer Lyndon Malari
Zayne Mandell
Tyler Miles

lan Pumphrey
GUS OUTLAW
Jonathan Reyes
Ryan Tubbesing
Julian Sanchez
Angelo Sena
DAMIAN RAMIREZ
Aaron Barnes
Andres Uhlig

Lanier
Reagan
VMHS
Reagan
VMHS
Churchill
Roosevelt
JAY
Canyon
Clark
Canyon
Steele
O'Connor
Clark
MARSHALL
East Central
Churchill
East Central
FOX TECH
O'Connor
LEE

South San
LEE

JAY

Steele
Brandeis
JOHNSON
Taft

East Central
Seguin
MARSHALL
Madison
LEE

VMHS
Brandeis
Churchill
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
Brennan
Clark

Taft

Reagan
MARSHALL
Warren
Canyon
Reagan
LEE

Taft
Brandeis
East Central
Clark
JOHNSON
Seguin

LEE

LEE

LEE
O'Connor
Steele
CCHS

19:49.64
19:53.70
19:55.33
19:56.66
19:56.66
19:59.41
19:59.82
19:59.82
20:01.84
20:02.41
20:02.50
20:04.69
20:06.66
20:11.39
20:12.13
20:13.65
20:14.42
20:17.16
20:17.90
20:19.13
20:21.16
20:22.39
20:23.21
20:23.62
20:23.82
20:27.41
20:27.88
20:28.41
20:29.12
20:30.13
20:33.78
20:34.61
20:34.91
20:37.23
20:38.60
20:45.81
20:47.65
20:48.16
20:49.27
20:50.41
20:50.88
20:52.66
20:58.81
21:01.92
21:04.90
21:06.74
21:08.66
21:09.57
21:10.17
21:10.18
21:12.16
21:12.20
21:13.24
21:14.16
21:17.84
21:19.52
21:20.13
21:21.15
21:21.66

09/28/2019 10:52:28 AM




Race Date
September 28, 2019

Place Score

113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165

106
107
)
108
109
110
111
112
(<5)
113
114
115
116
)
117
118
119
120
121
)
)
(<5)
122
123
124
)
125
)
126
127
128
(<5)
129
(<5)
(<5)
130
)
131
132
7
133
)
>7)
)
)
)
)
7
7
(<5)
>7)
)
(<5)

Judson ISD XC Invitational 2019
Overall Finish List

Boys

JV Boys 6A Division
Class - A

Name

Matthew Kosub
Tyler Carmon
JJ JAKUBISN
ETHAN BESS
Robert Ramos

TRINIDAD OLIVARES

Ferdinand Ajel
Wyatt Packard
Edgar Sanchez
Eric Gahire
MATTHEW SOLIZ
Eduardo

Cody Munoz
Corban Starnes
Manuel Soto
Kavin Anisco
Gaven Rocha
Chance Tidwell
DYLAN

AUSTIN HURT
Alex Realivazquez
Trace Briones
Antonio Santiago
Payton Goodin
Stephen Veazey
Nolan Cummins
Marcus Desoto
Adrian Villarreal
Seth Trowbridge
Carime Gillon
Braden Crouse
Jude Salinas
Dylan Gonzales
Samuel Toro
Joshua Arriola
Abraham Longoria
Ziad Khalaf
Jonathan Saenz
Nicholas Joshua
Brian Caloca
Angel Reyes
Ethan Aguilar
Anthony Olvera

Giovanni Hernandez

Antonio Nava
Payton Miller
Caleb Deal

Zade Salcido
Miguel Arredondo
Juan Valdez
Nathan Karlin
Enrique Carreon
Urena Jonah

Results By VF Productions

Team

East Central
Roosevelt
JOHNSON
Churchill
MARSHALL
FOX TECH
Steele
Brandeis
McCollum
MARSHALL
Churchill
VMHS
Warren
Clark

JAY
Madison
CCHS
Madison
Churchill
O'Connor
VMHS
HCHS

JAY

Steele
Brennan
Clark
Madison
VMHS
Madison
Steele
Steele
Wagner
Seguin
Wagner
Lanier
Warren
Madison
Seguin
Taft

VMHS
Roosevelt
Brennan
VMHS
East Central
Brandeis
Clark
Steele
VMHS
Steele
Burbank
Canyon
East Central
Burbank

Grade

Time
21:23.16
21:30.31
21:30.91
21:31.13
21:31.91
21:32.66
21:32.67
21:34.38
21:35.80
21:36.81
21:37.17
21:37.62
21:38.42
21:38.85
21:40.91
21:42.10
21:43.33
21:45.66
21:46.66
21:47.16
21:47.61
21:52.67
21:53.92
21:56.96
21:57.17
21:57.37
21:57.58
21:59.17
22:00.17
22:01.64
22:01.87
22:02.89
22:03.42
22:03.81
22:04.10
22:04.67
22:05.92
22:06.12
22:06.42
22:07.15
22:08.36
22:08.77
22:09.17
22:10.92
22:11.81
22:12.62
22:14.42
22:15.67
22:16.81
22:18.32
22:18.92
22:19.94
22:20.55

166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224

)
)
(<5)
)
)
134
(<5)
(<5)
)
135
(<5)
)
136
)
137
7
138
)
)
)
(<5)
139
)
140
141
142
)
(<5)
)
143
144
)
(<5)
7
145
)
)
146
)
)
147
)
7
148
)
149
)
150
151
152
)
7
7
153
154
)
)
)
)

Blake Cortinez
Ethan Scheller
Joe Molina

ABRAHAM GALVAN

EUGENIO
JAYDON

Adrian Muriel
Jacob Chavarria
Robert Pantoja
Ismael Pinedo
Edwin Pineda
LUCAS MINER
DANIEL PRADO
Josh Collins
JACOB PEREZ
Kaleb Lester
Jace Frost
Lazaro Ortiz
JUAN GONZALEZ
Ethan Castanola
Carlos Alonzo
Freddy Sanchez
David Flores
Jaden Frias
Dillon Rojas
Andres Garcia

Francisco Resendez

John Aboytes
David Garcia
Angel Garcia
JOHN AHLEN
Daniel Medina
Joaquin Robledo
Dylan Garza
Jordon Fernandez
Cooper Wattson
Patrick Canez
Alejandro Vaquez
THOMAS TORRES
Cristian Benavidez
Hayden Oliver
Jose Avila

Diego Villagomez
Chase Smith
Ethan Friedrich
Max Berdyev
Alejandro Lopez
JULIAN GARCIA
JEREMY CANTU
RYAN OLIVA
Justin Rodriguez
Trevor Stockdale
Wyatt Shamblin
SANTOS GARCIA
Ngayen Huy
Jeremy Root
Anthony Durante
Dylan Levassseur
Evan Lyons

Brennan
Madison
Lanier
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
South San
Lanier
McCollum
Madison
Taft

JFK
O'Connor
Churchill
Reagan
South San
Taft

JAY
Madison
Churchill
Brandeis
HCHS
Roosevelt
Madison
Judson
Seguin
Judson
Brennan
Wagner
Madison
MARSHALL
FOX TECH
Brennan
JFK

LEE
Roosevelt
Canyon
VMHS
Seguin
O'Connor
LEE
Seguin
East Central
Brandeis
Roosevelt
Clark
MARSHALL
MARSHALL
FOX TECH
FOX TECH
South San
Seguin
JAY

Taft

South San
Roosevelt
Brennan
Reagan
VMHS
MARSHALL

22:20.75
22:21.91
22:22.17
22:26.45
22:32.99
22:33.60
22:34.41
22:35.42
22:40.89
22:41.69
22:45.75
22:49.20
22:50.14
22:50.62
22:55.50
22:57.42
23:00.17
23:04.65
23:06.10
23:07.42
23:07.53
23:08.92
23:09.56
23:09.97
23:11.58
23:12.62
23:14.82
23:15.67
23:20.95
23:22.36
23:28.73
23:29.17
23:30.90
23:32.13
23:33.35
23:33.55
23:46.92
23:48.38
23:50.40
23:50.67
23:52.18
23:53.92
24:00.92
24:01.67
24:03.83
24:05.17
24:06.92
24:07.67
24:12.14
24:14.37
24:15.42
24:17.17
24:17.42
24:18.43
24:21.17
24:23.11
24:25.35
24:25.55
24:32.92

09/28/2019 10:52:32 AM




Race Date
September 28, 2019

Place Score

225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260

(<5)
)
7

155
)
)
)
)

156
)
7
(<5)
7
>7)

157
(<5)
)
)

158
)
)

159
)
(<5)
(<5)
)
(<5)
o)
)
(<5)
(<5)
7
7
)
)
)

Judson ISD XC Invitational 2019
Overall Finish List

Boys
JV Boys 6A Division
Class - A

Name Team
Jacob Rios McCollum
Zane Sifuentes East Central
Isaac Aguilar VMHS
CRISTIAN ALDANA South San
Remi Watson Roosevelt
Jack Guarnery Reagan
Jack Valtr Madison
Nathan Walker Brennan
ANTHONY NAUMANN FOX TECH
Isaiah Kirschbaum Steele
Sebastian Garcia Reagan

Jude Aden
Amand Pavlov
Leo Chavarria
ISAAK RUIZ
Joaguin Rios
Seth Duque
Matthew Casarrubias
Carlos Valdes
Kohen Gabriel
EVAN MEYER
NICK

Scott Caballero
Jalen Byrd

Theo Logan
Chase Taylor
Daniel Luna
DIEGO ROMERO
Braedon Wilford
Kimarian Cornish
Franklin Riojas
Sebastian Garcia
Ryan Falcon
WAYLON KASPER
Jeremiah Orta
EZEKIEL SOTO

Results By VF Productions

Alamo Heights
Clark

LEE

South San
HCHS

Steele
Canyon
Judson
Seguin
JOHNSON
FOX TECH
Brandeis
Sam Houston
Sam Houston
Brandeis
HCHS
Churchill
East Central
Sam Houston
McCollum
East Central
East Central
JOHNSON
East Central
Churchill

Grade
10
9
11
9
10

10
9
9
9
10
9
11
11
9
9
10
9
10
9
11
10
9
10
12
9
10
10
9
11
11
9
10
10
9
9

Time
24:35.11
24:38.36
24:41.63
24:50.92
25:02.37
25:02.58
25:08.42
25:16.77
25:17.67
25:21.42
25:24.11
25:46.92
25:58.92
26:05.67
26:30.31
26:30.68
26:31.91
26:48.39
27:00.75
27:11.92
27:13.13
27:26.35
27:31.20
27:55.97
27:56.17
28:30.91
28:39.83
28:50.38
28:50.58
29:02.43
29:03.62
29:24.43
29:38.71
30:50.58
31:30.38
38:16.70

09/28/2019 10:52:33 AM



Race Date
September 28, 2019

Place Score
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(<5)
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(<5)
)
14
)
15
16
17
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)
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)
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o)
24
)
25
26
)
)
)
27
28
)
7
(<5)

Judson ISD XC Invitational 2019
Overall Finish List

Boys
Sub 6A JV Boys and Girls
Class- A
Name Team

Manuel Lopez Memorial
Emilio Munoz Alamo Heights
James DelLuna Memorial
Preston Belcher Alamo Heights
Jesus Calzada Memorial

Miles Moxley
Jonathan Cardona
Sam Guven
Lucy Gibbs

Trey Hildebrand
Rudy Uribe 111
Bryant Echols
Lenna Culp
Donovan Meadors
Jacob Chavana
Ryan Guerra
Keoni Rose
Kaleb Bodden
Issay Shields
Michael Ramirez
William Tijerina
Juan Rivas
Cedric Medina
Anthony Rivas
Pablo Vozza
NESTOR TELLO
Carter Williams
Jose Aguilar

Ben Wolle

Roger Flores
Katelyn Jones
Daniel Aguilar
Marcelo Aguirre
Michael Valdez
Yohan Pineda
KEVIN GUZMAN
Matthew Kendrick
Claudia Lee

Ivan Marsh
Derrick Singleton
Matthew Molina
Tripp Voight
David Duron

Results By VF Productions

Southwest HS
Jefferson HS
Alamo Heights
Alamo Heights
Alamo Heights
Memorial
Alamo Heights
Alamo Heights
CAST HS
CAST HS
CAST HS
Alamo Heights
Southwest HS
Alamo Heights
Memorial
Jefferson HS
Southwest HS
Jefferson HS
Memorial
Southwest HS
Jefferson HS
Alamo Heights
Jefferson HS
Alamo Heights
Jefferson HS
Alamo Heights
Southwest HS
Alamo Heights
Memorial
Jefferson HS
Jefferson HS
Alamo Heights
Alamo Heights
Southwest HS
Southwest HS
Southwest HS
Alamo Heights
CCHS

Grade
10
10
11
11
12
9
9
10
12
9
12
10
10
9
9
10
10
12
9
11
9
9
9
10
10
11
11
9
11
10
11
10
11
10
11
11
11
9
10
10
9
10
9

Time
12:51.71
13:10.25
13:30.95
13:36.41
13:36.61
13:44.46
13:56.51
13:56.71
13:57.33
14:03.21
14:07.46
14:10.71
14:11.18
14:11.96
14:25.71
14:26.61
14:28.84
14:30.88
14:34.93
14:40.44
14:45.53
14:46.55
14:54.65
14:56.46
15:10.46
15:33.44
15:35.68
16:05.18
16:13.69
16:17.71
16:23.17
16:23.42
16:40.21
16:53.47
17:03.47
17:06.21
17:09.55
17:29.49
17:48.58
17:54.87
19:32.84
19:35.48
21:40.19

10

09/28/2019 10:52:34 AM



Race Date
September 28, 2019

Name

Clark
Team Score (places): 114

o 0 WN

Average Time: 17:30.14

William Miller
Juan Parra
Andrew Ellis
Eric Elizondo
Quin Murphy
Jacob McGraw
Anson Stephens

Brennan
Team Score (places): 124

o U WN R

Cal

a b wN PR

Average Time: 17:42.69

Romario Mendoza
Jason Medrano
Jonathan Alvarez
Joseph Bugnet
Hayden Harsh
Isaiah Zavala
Nolan Villa

nyon

Team Score (places): 144

Average Time: 17:41.49

Noah Hamilton
Brock Bailey
Jackson Reagan
Caleb Griffin
Aidan Amaya
Micheal Crowder

East Central

o U WN R

JO

~No o~ WDN R

Team Score (places): 174

Average Time: 17:55.42

Kevin Swindells
Dorian Mayorga-
Antonio Bezares
Zachary Zamarripa
Sean Godley
Brandon Ellington
Edward Salazar

HNSON

Team Score (places): 175

Average Time: 17:57.02

RYAN KEENER
JOHN BREIRE
RICKY BLAIR
ROSHAN RAJ
JOHN PENA BAKER
SEAN LY

SAM WILLIAMS

Boys
Varsity Boys
Class - A
Cum
Grad Place Place
12 4 4
9 7 1
10 33 44
12 34 78
10 36 114
12 (53) (167)
12 (68) (235)
11 14 14
12 17 31
12 28 59
12 30 89
12 35 124
10 (38) (162)
12 (96) (258)
12 1 1
11 118 19
10 31 50
11 40 90
11 54 144
9 (90) (234)
10 13 13
9 23 36
12 29 65
10 52 117
11 57 174
10 (64) (238)
11 (105) (343)
10 15 15
12 22 37
12 25 62
12 44 106
12 69 175
11 (75) (250)
10 (85) (335)

Results By VF Productions

Judson ISD XC Invitational 2019
Final Team Results

Cum

Time Time

Finish Position- 1

16:43.53 16:43.53
17:04.28 16:53.91
17:53.28 17:13.70
17:54.27 17:23.84
17:55.35 17:30.14
18:20.48 17:38.53
18:36.53 17:46.82

Finish Position- 2

17:25.40 17:25.40
17:36.17 17:30.79
17:48.53 17:36.70
17:48.97 17:39.77
17:54.39 17:42.69
17:59.94 17:45.57
19:29.88 18:00.47

Finish Position- 3

16:31.95 16:31.95
17:38.78 17:05.37
17:50.39 17:20.37
18:05.84 17:31.74
18:20.49 17:41.49
19:20.53 17:58.00

Finish Position- 4

17:22.97 17:22.97
17:41.78 17:32.38
17:48.78 17:37.84
18:20.27 17:48.45
18:23.29 17:55.42
18:27.20 18:00.72
19:49.77 18:16.29

Finish Position- 5

17:27.20 17:27.20
17:41.46 17:34.33
17:46.74 17:38.47
18:10.31 17:46.43
18:39.37 17:57.02
18:47.98 18:05.51
18:59.53 18:13.23

VMHS

o O WN R

Team Score (places): 178

Average Time: 17:56.20

Jacob Garcia
Carlos Ordaz
Jonathan Ramirez
Donavan Gomez
Al Cantu

Logan Farris
Jared Rios

MARSHALL

o 0 WN R

Team Score (places): 183

Average Time: 17:53.59

Hendrick Ramirez
Angelo Rodriguez
Dominic Alonzo
Amancio Castilleja
Jacob Montecinos
Miklo Anaya

Sy Martinez

Seguin

o O hA WDN PP

So

~No o~ WN R

Team Score (places): 192

Average Time: 17:57.64

Jerry Garcia
Cheney Stephenson
Louis Flores

Garrett Machado
Marshall Allenger
Anthony Estrada
Leo Costilla

uth San

Team Score (places): 201

Average Time: 17:55.64

ELIJAH

ISAIAH FLORES
JONAS CARLISE
LUIS MATA
ALBERTO

ROBERT ALDANA
ILLUSION SALDANA

O'Connor

A WN P

Team Score (places): 219

Average Time: 18:10.33

MAXIMUS SANDOVAL
JARED VENTURA
RILEY SCOTT

BRYAN NGUYEN
GREGORY

Brandeis

a b wN B

Team Score (places): 223

Average Time: 18:07.76

Alan Hoelscher
Isaac Apolinar
Adam Knight
Todd Gilhooly
Joe Gates

12
12
11

12
11
12

12
12
11

12
10
12

12
11
11
11
11
10
9

10
11
12
10
12

12
11
12
11
12

11
16
45
47
59

(78)

(126)

12
37
49
77

(79)

(81)

6
9

41
48
88
(108)
(128)

20
50
58
71

(83)

(92)

10
19
32
55
103

21
24
43
65
70

11
27
72
119
178

(256)

(382)

20
57
106
183

(262)

(343)

15
56
104
192

(300)

(428)

22
72
130
201

(284)

(376)

10

29

61
116
219

21
45

88
153
223

Finish Position- 6

17:18.89
17:32.71
18:11.12
18:13.97
18:24.30
18:52.45
21:05.54

17:18.89
17:25.80
17:40.91
17:49.17
17:56.20
18:05.57
18:31.28

Finish Position - 7

17:06.47
17:19.93
17:56.36
18:16.80
18:48.39
18:52.86
18:54.38

17:06.47
17:13.20
17:27.59
17:39.89
17:53.59
18:03.47
18:10.74

Finish Position- 8

17:02.48
17:07.49
18:07.68
18:15.28
19:15.25
19:55.79
21:19.54

17:02.48
17:04.99
17:25.88
17:38.23
17:57.64
18:17.33
18:43.36

Finish Position- 9

16:35.53
17:39.53
18:18.24
18:24.13
18:40.79
18:56.13
19:24.54

16:35.53
17:07.53
17:31.10
17:44.36
17:55.64
18:05.73
18:16.98

Finish Position - 10

17:15.64
17:38.81
17:51.41
18:21.50
19:44.28

17:15.64
17:27.23
17:35.29
17:46.84
18:10.33

Finish Position - 11

17:40.46
17:42.89
18:08.49
18:27.28
18:39.68

17:40.46
17:41.68
17:50.61
17:59.78
18:07.76

09/28/2019 10:59:15




Race Date
September 28, 2019

Name

Brandeis

6
7

LE

A WN P

Boys
Varsity Boys

Class - A

Grad

Team Score (places): 223

Average Time: 18:07.76

Tim Garcia
Sebastian Sanchez

E

12
12

Team Score (places): 278

Average Time: 18:19.98

Jakob Love
Harrison Doyle
Eric Love
Brian Perez
Henry Bowland

Lanier
Team Score (places): 353

o O~ WN P

Ro

A WN P

So

o ~NOoO U WN PR

JA

a b wN B

Average Time: 18:47.77

Ali Rodriguez
Seyer Reyes
Anthony Arriola
Christian Arriola
Alberto Ortiz
Elias Vasquez
Christian Moreno

osevelt

12
11
12
11
12

10
10
11
11
10
10
12

Team Score (places): 355

Average Time: 19:02.52

Valeur Muyoboke
Victor Sandoval
Roman Benavidez
Mathew Rizo
Joshua Martinez

uthwest Legacy

10
12
12
11

Team Score (places): 386

Average Time: 19:05.77

David Martinez
Jeremy Gutierrez
John Aguilar
Izaiah Fernandez
Alexis Alfaro
Cruz Tovar

Noah Galvez
Roel Puente

Y
Team Score (places): 39
Average Time: 18:59.08

Damon Gutierrez
Alexander Ritch
Keyshawn Washington
Garrett Kasper
Timothy Thiergart

10
10
10
11
11
11

11

1

11
11
12
10
12

Results By VF Productions

Place Place

(73)
(100)

39
67
74
93

42
60
66
72
113
(116)
(122)

27
46
56
99
127

26
51
82
112
115
(120)
(134)
> 7

89
94
101
104

Judson ISD XC Invitational 2019
Final Team Results

Cum

(296)
(396)

44
111
185
278

42
102
168
240
353

(469)

(591)

27
73
129
228
355

26
77
159
271
386

(506)

(640)

92
186
287
391

Cum

Time Time

Finish Position - 11

18:45.75 18:14.09
19:39.79 18:26.33

Finish Position - 12

16:50.53 16:50.53
18:04.12 17:27.33
18:33.94 17:49.53
18:46.53 18:03.78
19:24.76 18:19.98

Finish Position - 13

18:08.28 18:08.28
18:25.29 18:16.79
18:28.78 18:20.78
18:43.93 18:26.57
20:12.57 18:47.77
20:16.42 19:02.55
20:42.79 19:16.87

Finish Position - 14

17:47.28 17:47.28
18:12.14 17:59.71
18:22.51 18:07.31
19:31.89 18:28.46
21:18.79 19:02.52

Finish Position - 15

17:46.94 17:46.94
18:18.66 18:02.80
18:55.40 18:20.33
20:12.29 18:48.32
20:15.54 19:05.77
20:38.29 19:21.19
22:12.47 19:45.66
22:27.52 20:05.89

Finish Position - 16

16:41.46 16:41.46
19:18.28 17:59.87
19:27.28 18:29.01
19:41.65 18:47.17
19:46.74 18:59.08

6 Edgardo Gallardo
7 Dondre Bryant

Alamo Heights
Team Score (places): 425

Average Time: 19:06.20

Nic Esteva

Coda Harris

Joe White

Chris Schimmelfennig
Trent Svacina

Keats Baggett

o O~ WN P

JFK
Team Score (places): 465

Average Time: 19:27.71

Steven Calderon
Nacious Jacquez
Anthony Pineda
Eleazar
Fernando Garcia
6 Rueben Bonilla

g b WON B

HCHS
Team Score (places): 485

Average Time: 19:38.76

Mateo Herrera
Justin Martinez
Tristan Hildalgo
Josh Estrada
Javier Salazar
6 Julian Ormsby

a b wnN R

CCHS
Team Score (places): 560

Average Time: 20:36.46

Christopher Galvan
Diego Mendez
Andrew Espinoza
Briseno Edward
Jaime Torres

6 Briseno Andrew

ga b WON B

Burbank
Team Score (places): 584

Average Time: 20:48.13

Gilbert Morin
Christopher Duron
Jonathan Martinez
Azrae Martinez
Abraham Morales
6 Joseph Flores

a b w NP

Wagner
Team Score (places): Inc.

Average Time:

1 Santos Flores
2 Rustin Merriweather
3 Deigo Hernandez

12

11
11

©

10
11

12
10
12

12
12

11
11
11
11
12
12

11
11
11
11
12
11

12
12
11
11
11
11

10
12
10

(118)
(119)

61
80
84
98

102

(110)

62
76
107
109
111
(117)

63
95
97

106
124
(125)

87
01
121
129
132
(133)

86
114
123
130
131

(135)

<5
<5
<5

(509)
(628)

61
141
225
323
425

(535)

62
138
245
354
465

(582)

63
158
255
361
485

(610)

87
178
299
428
560

(693)

86
200
323
453
584

(719)

20:29.22 19:14.11
20:34.43 19:25.58

Finish Position - 17

18:26.17 18:26.17
18:54.28 18:40.23
18:56.37 18:45.61
19:31.69 18:57.13
19:42.47 19:06.20
20:03.40 19:15.73

Finish Position - 18

18:26.28 18:26.28
18:48.39 18:37.34
19:54.44 19:03.04
20:00.77 19:17.47
20:08.68 19:27.71
20:22.31 19:36.81

Finish Position - 19

18:26.39 18:26.39
19:28.38 18:57.39
19:31.28 19:08.68
19:53.29 19:19.84
20:54.46 19:38.76
21:04.78 19:53.10

Finish Position - 20

19:04.90 19:04.90
19:21.55 19:13.23
20:39.40 19:41.95
21:53.75 20:14.90
22:02.69 20:36.46
22:10.54 20:52.14

Finish Position - 21

19:04.26 19:04.26
20:14.78 19:39.52
20:45.88 20:01.64
21:56.19 20:30.28
21:59.54 20:48.13
22:40.85 21:06.92

Finish Position - Inc.

17:45.28 17:45.28
18:46.76 18:16.02
20:39.54 19:03.86

09/28/2019 10:59:19



Race Date
September 28, 2019

Boys
Varsity Boys
Class - A
Cum
Name Grad Place Place
Taft
Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:
1 Jacob Miles 12 <5
2 Jonathan Sierra 12 <5
3 Jose Jaramillo 12 <5
4 Deigo Del Rio 12 <5
McCollum
Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:
1 Jonathan Carmona 10 <5
Judson
Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:
1 Andres Reyes 11 <5
2 DAMIEN MOORE 12 <5
3 Carlos Martinez 11 <5
4 Richard Ly 11 <5
Southwest HS
Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:
1 Gabriel DeLaSantos 11 <5
2 Tristan Davalina 12 <5
3 Alex Cruz 12 <5
4 Chevy Contreras 10 <5
FOX TECH
Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:
1 CHRISTIAN 9 <5
2 TIMOTHY HUFF 10 <5
Madison
Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:
1 Steven Alvizo 12 <5
Jefferson HS
Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:
1 Benjamin Ramos 10 <5
2 Joe Chavez 12 <5
3 Daniel Villanueva 10 <5

Results By VF Productions

Judson ISD XC Invitational 2019
Final Team Results

Cum
Time Time

Finish Position - Inc.

17:42.27 17:42.27
18:34.75 18:08.51
18:45.29 18:20.77
19:01.63 18:30.99

Finish Position - Inc.

20:04.25 20:04.25

Finish Position - Inc.

17:38.40 17:38.40
18:04.13 17:51.27
18:05.22 17:55.92
19:49.98 18:24.43

Finish Position - Inc.

18:40.78 18:40.78
19:19.73 19:00.26
19:59.34 19:19.95
20:54.54 19:43.60

Finish Position - Inc.

18:51.44 18:51.44
20:24.34 19:37.89

Finish Position - Inc.

17:24.53 17:24.53

Finish Position - Inc.

19:22.28 19:22.28
21:09.65 20:15.97
21:48.27 20:46.73

09/28/2019 10:59:20



Judson ISD XC Invitational 2019

Race Date
September 28, 2019 Final Team Results
Boys 11 Daniel Medina 11 > 7 23:29.17 21:00.33
L 12 Jeremy Root 9 > 7 24:23.11 21:17.23
JV Boys 6A Division 13 Nathan Walker 9 >7 25:16.77  21:35.65
Class - A Clark Finish Position- 5
Cum Cum Team Score (places): 192
Name Grad Place Place Time Time Average Time: 19:24.57
CCHS Finish Position- 1 1 Hayden Christian 10 18 18 18:41.56 18:41.56
Team Score (places): 34 2 Joshua Rosenberg 10 20 38 18:53.66 18:47.61
Average Time: 17:57.53 3 Matthew Hoffmann 12 28 66 19:13.84 18:56.35
1 Nathan Morales 9 1 1 17:09.91 17:09.91 4 ROb.ert Vaughn o 61 127 20:02.41 19:12.87
2 Nathaniel Trevino 10 4 5 17:52.37 17:31.14 5 David Sanchez o 65 192 20:1139 19:24.57
3 |sai Prezas 9 5 10 17:58.27 17-40.18 6 Jason Flores 10 (91) (283) 20:50.41 19:38.88
4 Christian Knight 9 8 18 18:09.41 17:47.49 7 lan Pumphrey 100 (102) (385) 21:12.16 19:52.20
. . ) ) 8 Corban Starnes 10 > 7 21:38.85 20:05.54
5 lIsaias Martl_nez 9 16 34 18:37.68 17:57.53 9 Nolan Cummins 11 > 7 21:57.37 20:17.96
6 Andres Uhlig 9 (105) (139) 21:21.66 18:31.55 10 Payton Miller 9 57 2912 62 20:29.43
7 Gaven Rocha o (119) (258) 21:4333  18:58.95 11 Ethan Friedrich 10 >7 24:03.83  20:48.92
O'Connor Finish Position - 2 12 Amand Paviov 1 >7 25:58.92 21:14.75
Team Sco.re (places): 121 JOHNSON Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 18:54.91 Team Score (places): 209
1 ETHAN WICKMAN 12 3 3 17:43.26 17:43.26 Average Time: 19:25.43
DUMELTEO  domomomms e swsen o 77 i o
) ) 2 MANNY CASTILLO 10 26 33 19:02.49 18:33.83
4 DIEGO ELIAS 10 32 81 19:17'66 18:44'23 3 TREVOR SNOW 10 46 79 19:42.32 18:56.66
5 WILLIAM TORRES 10 40121 19:37'64 18:54'91 4 DAVIS BENEDICT 9 52 131 19:49.31 19:09.82
3 ,C:NO'II?I-Cl;OEN'\iACRRIISSCEI'AEIjA 13 (31) (;gg) ;822?2 igi?i; 5 EVAN SLAUGHTER 11 78 209 20:27.88 19:25.43
8 DAMIAN RAMIREZ 11 (> 7) 2 21;20:13 19;32:56 6 BRANDEN 10 (88) (297)  20:47.65 19:39.14
9 AUSTIN HURT 1 >7 2147 16 1947 51 7 GRANT PACKARD 9 (89) (386) 20:48.16 19:49.00
10 LUCAS MINER 10 >7 22:49.20  20:05.68 8 GUSOUTLAW 12 >7 2111220 19:59.40
11 THOMAS TORRES 10 > 7 23:50.40  20:26.11 9 I JAKUBISN o 7 21:3091  20:09.56
10 ABRAHAM GALVAN 9 > 7 22:26.45 20:23.25
Reagan Finish Position- 3 11 EUGENIO 12 >7 22:32.99 20:35.05
Team Score (places): 140 12 EVAN MEYER 11 > 7 27:13.13 21:08.22
Average Time: 18:53.25 13 WAYLON KASPER 10 > 7 30:50.58 21:53.02
1 Chris Menesse 12 9 9 18:10.41 18:10.41 VMHS Finish Position- 7
2 Ethan Rodgriguez 9 11 20 18:11.16 18:10.79 Team Score (places): 216
3 Michael Guarnery 11 12 32 18:14.31 18:11.96 Average Time: 19:35.55
g :‘E"\'/Z:ag'aﬁzl':” 2 23 18450 13;22:;2 i:g;gg 1 Juan Alvarado 12 23 23 185556  18:55.56
) ) ) 2 Joshua Velazquez 11 36 59 19:26.65 19:11.11
6 Daniel Morales 9 (93) (233) 20:52.66 19:13.15 3 Adolfo Lopez 12 47 106 19:43.55 19:21.92
; Tfsliogo(ﬁ;rfke 22 (>977) 0 22223 iggzgg 4 Taos_ Adkins 12 54 160 19:55.33 19:30.27
9 Anthony Durante 9 -7 24:95 35 20:24.62 5 Remmgton Lopez 12 56 216 19:56.66 19:35.55
10 Jack Guarmery > 7 25:02.58 20:52.42 6 Sebastian Vazquez 12 (85) (301) 20:37.23 19:45.83
11 Sebastian Garcia 10 >7 252411 21:17.12 7 Eduardo 12 (115) (416) 21:37.62  20:01.80
8 Alex Realivazquez 10 > 7 21:47.61 20:15.03
Brennan Finish Position - 4 9 Adrian Villarreal 0 >7 21:59.17 20:26.60
Team Score (places): 184 10 Brian Caloca 9 > 7 22:07.15 20:36.65
Average Time: 19:24.73 11 Anthony Olvera 11 > 7 22:09.17 20:45.06
1 Moses Castillo 11 14 14 182666  18:26.66 12 Zade Salcido 10 >7 221567 20:52.61
2 Xavior Salazar 11 37 51 19:31.91  18:59.29 13 Patrick Canez > 23:46.92 = 21.06.02
3 Felix Kindundu 12 39 90 19:36.17  19:11.58 14 Dylan Levassseur 12 >7 2412555 21:20.27
4 Joaquin Dehoyos 12 44 134 19:41.10  19:18.96 15 Isaac Aguilar n >z 244163 21:33.70
5 Miguel Urioestegui 12 50 184 19:47.81 19:24.73 Brandeis Finish Position - 8
6 Donovan Bernal 9 (90) (274) 20:49.27 19:38.82 Team Score (places): 231
7 Stephen Veazey 10 (124) (398) 21:57.17 19:58.58 Average Time: 19:34.49
2 Egsg ég:]t:'r?gz 18 : ; ;gggz igég:gg 1 Roy Hernandez 10 15 15 183237  18:32.37
. 2 Jalen Futrell 10 24 39 18:59.50 18:45.94
10 Francisco Resendez 10 > 7 23:14.82 20:45.44 3 Thomas Rodriguez 10 29 68  19:14.57 18:55.48

Results By VF Productions 4 09/28/2019 10:59:24




Race Date
September 28, 2019

Name

Brandeis

© 00 N O 0N

10
11
12

Team Score (places): 231

Average Time: 19:34.49

Nathan Thomas
Zach Goyt
Zayne Mandell
Wyatt Packard
Antonio Nava
Ethan Castanola
Diego Villagomez
Scott Caballero
Chase Taylor

Canyon

© 00 NO OB~ WN P

=
o

LE

© 0 NO OB~ WN P

=
N O

13

Team Score (places): 237

Average Time: 19:45.60

Ty Campbell

Aaron Garza-Lomas
John Kelemen
Jimmy Loyola

Dalton Skarovsky
Jaxon Caufield
Jackson Villagran
Nathan Karlin
Cooper Wattson
Matthew Casarrubias

E

Team Score (places): 241

Average Time: 19:38.76

Alec Toland
Christian Ruelas
Alberto Mendoza
Alexander Stephenson
John Kuykendall
Elias Hansen

Jay Coronado
Ryan Tubbesing
Julian Sanchez
Angelo Sena
Dylan Garza
Cristian Benavidez
Leo Chavarria

Warren

~N o o0 WON R

Team Score (places): 242

Average Time: 19:45.61

Josh Rivera
Hunter Weiland
Noah Longoria
Jaryn Morales
Luis Rodriguez
Cody Munoz
Abraham Longoria

Boys

JV Boys 6A Division
Class - A

Cum

Grad Place Place
11 77 145
9 86 231
9  (100) (331)
9  (112) (443)
1 >7
10 > 7
1 >7
9 > 7
9 > 7
11 41 41
9 42 83
9 43 126
12 51 177
11 60 237
9 (62) (299)
9 (96) (395)
9 > 7
9 > 7
9 > 7
12 13 13
12 33 46
12 49 95
10 72 167
11 74 241
12 (84) (325)
11 (98) (423)
12 > 7
10 > 7
9 > 7
1 >7
122 >7
1 >7
12 30 30
10 34 64
12 35 99
9 48 147
9 95 242
10 (116) (358)
11  (130) (488)

Results By VF Productions

Judson ISD XC Invitational 2019
Final Team Results

Time

Cum
Time

Finish Position- 8

20:27.41
20:38.60
21:10.17
21:34.38
22:11.81
23:07.42
24:00.92
27:31.20
28:30.91

19:18.46
19:34.49
19:50.44
20:05.29
20:21.10
20:39.58
20:59.72
21:35.30
22:09.94

Finish Position- 9

19:38.41
19:38.87
19:40.49
19:48.41
20:01.84
20:02.50
21:04.90
22:18.92
23:33.55
26:48.39

19:38.41
19:38.64
19:39.26
19:41.55
19:45.60
19:48.42
19:59.35
20:16.79
20:38.65
21:15.63

Finish Position - 10

18:23.41
19:20.66
19:45.36
20:21.16
20:23.21
20:34.91
21:08.66
21:14.16
21:17.84
21:19.52
23:32.13
23:50.67
26:05.67

18:23.41
18:52.04
19:09.81
19:27.65
19:38.76
19:48.12
19:59.62
20:08.94
20:16.60
20:22.89
20:40.09
20:55.97
21:19.80

Finish Position - 11

19:15.67
19:22.37
19:23.91
19:44.16
21:01.92
21:38.42
22:04.67

19:15.67
19:19.02
19:20.65
19:26.53
19:45.61
20:04.41
20:21.59

JA

~No o~ WN R

Y

Team Score (places): 272

Average Time: 19:41.19

Jack Tablizo
Noah Espinoza
Zachary Freeman
Jesse lbarra
Manuel Soto
Antonio Santiago
Jace Frost
Trevor Stockdale

East Central

© 0 NO OB~ WN PP

e e =
g b WNEFE O

Team Score (places): 299

Average Time: 20:02.68

Javier Bezares
Isaih Alvarez
Matthew Villareal
Juan Guajardo
Brian Cadger
Tyler Miles
Matthew Kosub
Giovanni Hernandez
Enrique Carreon
Jose Avila

Zane Sifuentes
Braedon Wilford
Sebastian Garcia
Ryan Falcon
Jeremiah Orta

Taft

0N O WNBRE

©

Team Score (places): 318

Average Time: 20:05.07

Tony Favella
Jason Hernandez
Benjamin Black
Isaac Seda

Fer Lyndon Malari
Nicholas Joshua
Ismael Pinedo
Kaleb Lester
Wyatt Shamblin

Madison

© 0 ~NO O~ WDN PR

e e =
A W NPELO

Team Score (places): 370

Average Time: 20:25.95

Juan Delgado
Rex Pantoja
Donovan Peterson
Kavin Anisco
Chance Tidwell
Marcus Desoto
Seth Trowbridge
Ziad Khalaf
Ethan Scheller
Robert Pantoja
Lazaro Ortiz
David Flores
David Garcia
Jack Valtr

12
11
11
12
10
12
10

12
10
11
10
11
11
11

10

(o]

10

12
11
10
11

12
10

9

1

2
19
59
75
17

(122)
(138)

>

7

38
45
67
69
80

(101)
(106)

>

VVV VV VYV
N NN NN NN

7

17
31
79
92
99

(132)
(135)

>
>

1
1

7
7

22
27
83
18
20

(125)
(126)

>

V V V V V V

7

NN NN NN

21
80
155
272

(394)

(532)

38
83
150
219
299
(400)
(506)

17
48
127
219
318

(450)

(585)

22
49
132
250
370

(495)

(621)

Finish Position - 12

17:32.95
18:48.66
19:59.82
20:23.62
21:40.91
21:53.92
23:00.17
24:17.17

17:32.95
18:10.81
18:47.14
19:11.26
19:41.19
20:03.31
20:28.58
20:57.15

Finish Position - 13

19:32.16
19:41.31
20:13.65
20:17.16
20:29.12
21:10.18
21:23.16
22:10.92
22:19.94
23:53.92
24:38.36
28:50.58
29:24.43
29:38.71
31:30.38

19:32.16
19:36.74
19:49.04
19:56.07
20:02.68
20:13.93
20:23.82
20:37.21
20:48.62
21:07.15
21:26.35
22:03.37
22:37.30
23:07.40
23:40.93

Finish Position - 14

18:40.75
19:15.72
20:28.41
20:50.88
21:09.57
22:06.42
22:41.69
22:57.42
24:17.42

18:40.75
18:58.24
19:28.29
19:48.94
20:05.07
20:25.29
20:44.78
21:01.36
21:23.14

Finish Position - 15

18:54.76
19:12.63
20:34.61
21:42.10
21:45.66
21:57.58
22:00.17
22:05.92
22:21.91
22:40.89
23:04.65
23:09.56
23:20.95
25:08.42

18:54.76
19:03.70
19:34.00
20:06.03
20:25.95
20:41.22
20:52.50
21:01.68
21:10.59
21:19.62
21:29.17
21:37.54
21:45.49
21:59.99

09/28/2019 10:59:28




Judson ISD XC Invitational 2019

Race Date
September 28, 2019 Final Team Results
Boys 2 Tyler Carmon 11 107 165 21:30.31 20:45.07
L 3 Angel Reyes 12 133 298 22:08.36 21:12.83
JV Boys 6A Division 4 Freddy Sanchez 9 139 437 23.0892 214185
Class - A 5 Jordon Fernandez 9 145 582 23:33.35 22:04.15
c c 6 Chase Smith 10 (148) (730) 24:01.67 22:23.74
Name Grad  Place PI:;; Time T:Jr:; 7 Ngayen Huy 9 (154) (884) 24:21.17  22:4051
8 Remi Watson 10 > 7 25:02.37 22:58.25
Churchill Finish Position - 16 Seguin Finish Position - 21
Team Score (places): 434 Team Score (places): 585
Average Time: 20:49.59 Average Time: 21:48.90
L CHRISTOPHER o 57 57 198841 108041 |} ooy e 10 e el 203013 203013
3 AUSTIN ALLEN g 87 212 20:45-81 20:19.88 2 Jonathan Reyes 11 103 184 21:13.24 20:51.69
4 ETHAN BESS 12 108 320 21:31'13 20:37.69 3 Dylan Gonzales 12 129 313 22:03.42 21:15.60
T - 4 Jonathan Saenz 9 131 444 22:06.12 21:28.23
5 MATTHEW SOLIZ 9 114 434 21:37.17 20:49.59 5 Dillon Rojas 9 141 585 231158 2148 90
S B:;‘I\ENL RADG ;l (igé) (gg? zgfgg'ii ggfii';g 6 Alejandro Vaquez 9 (146) (731) 234838  22:08.81
8 JUAN GONZALEZ 10 (> 7) (691) 23:06'10 21:28.86 7 Hayden Oliver 10 (147) (878) 23:52.18 22:23.58
e . 8 Justin Rodriguez 12 >7 24:15.42 22:37.56
9 DIEGO ROMERO 10 >7 28:50.38 22:17.91 9 Kohen Gabriel 9 -7 2711.92 23.08.04
10 EZEKIEL SOTO 9 > 7 38:16.70 23:53.79 o A
. . FOX TECH Finish Position - 22
Judson Finish Position - 17 T s (ol ) 625
eam score (places):
Team Score (places): 456 Average Time: 22:43.82
Average Time: 21:54.92 T
1 Aaron Arel 1 6 6 180041 18:00.41 1 JOE-ANTHONY 10 70 70  20:17.90 20:17.90
aron Arefano oS el 2 TRINIDAD OLIVARES 10 110 180 21:32.66  20:55.28
2 Elias Doumerc 12 10 16 18:10.87 18:05.64 3 JOHN AHLEN 1o 144 304 232873 91.46.43
3 Jaden Frias 10140 156  23:09.97  19:47.08 4 JULIAN GARCIA 9 150 474 24:07.67  22:21.74
4 Andres Garcia 12 142 298 23:12.62 20:38.47 5 JEREMY CANTU 10 151 625 24:12.14 22:43 82
5 Carlos Valdes 10158 456 27:00.75 215492 6 ANTHONY NAUMANN 9  (156) (781) 25:17.67  23:09.46
MARSHALL Finish Position - 18 7 NICK 10 (159) (940) 27:26.35 23:46.16
Team Sco-re (places): 464 South San Finish Position - 23
Average Time: 20:58.69 Team Score (places): 649
1 German Apodaca 11 66 66 20:12.13 20:12.13 Average Time: 22:52.86
2 Ethan Estrada 9 82 148 20:33.78 20:22.96 1 REGGIE SERNA 10 73 73 20:22.39 20:22.39
3 Joaquim John 12 94 242 20:58.81 20:34.91 5 JAYDON 8 134 207 22:33.60 21:28.00
4 Robert Ramos 11 109 351 21:31.91 20:49.16 3 JACOB PEREZ g 137 344 22j55'50 21j57'16
5 Eric Gahire 11 113 464 21:36.81 20:58.69 4 RYAN OLIVA 9 152 496 24j14'37 22j31'47
6 Angel Garcia 10 (143) (607) 23:22.36 212263 5 SANTOS GARCIA O 153 649 24:1843  22:52.86
; X'Ia?( BzrdyLeV 18 (1>497) (756) ;ifgg';; ;;fgg'zg 6 CRISTIANALDANA 9  (155) (804) 24:50.92  23:12.54
€jandro Lopez 0. S 7 ISAAK RUIZ 9  (157) (961) 26:30.31  23:40.79
9 Evan Lyons 10 > 7 24:32.92 22:20.09
. . Lanier Finish Position - Inc.
Steele Finish Position - 19 - s (ol )
eam Score aces). .
Team Score (places): 477 Averane TimeP Inc
Average Time: 21:03.86 g '
1 Cole Cord 1 63 63  20:04.69 20:04.69 1 Mashimango Swedi 10 <5 19:49.64 19:49.64
ole Lorder o o 2 Joshua Arriola 10 <5 22:0410  20:56.87
2 Caleb Young 10 76 139 20:23.82 20:14.26 3 Joe Molina 1 <s 9299 17 21195 30
3 Aaron Barnes 9 104 243 21:21.15 20:36.55 4 Adrian Muriel 9 <5 22j34'41 21j42'58
4 Ferdinand Ajel 12 111 354 21:32.67 20:50.58 _ o T
5 Payton Goodin 10 123 477 21:56.96 21:03.86 Alamo Heights Finish Position - Inc.
6 Carime Gillon 10 (127) (604) 22:01.64 21:13.49 Team Score (places): Inc.
7 Braden Crouse 9 (128) (732) 22:01.87 21:20.40 Average Time:
9 Miguel Arredondo 12 > 7 22:16.81 21:32.67 W Finish Positi |
10 Isaiah Kirschbaum 9 >7 25:21.42 215555 agner inish Fosttion - Inc.
11 Seth Duque 10 >7 26:31.91  22:20.67 Team Score (places): Inc.
R It Finish Positi 20 Average Time:
ooseve Inis osition -
Team Score (places): 582 1 Jude Salinas 10 <5 22:02.89 22:02.89
Average Time: 22:04.15 2 Samuel Toro 10 <5 22:03.81 22:03.35
T 3 John Aboytes 9 <5 23:15.67 22:27.46
1 Nathan Benavidez 9 58 58 19:59.82 19:59.82

Results By VF Productions 6 09/28/2019 10:59:31




Race Date
September 28, 2019

Boys
JV Boys 6A Division
Class - A
Cum
Name Grad Place Place
Sam Houston
Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:
1 Jashaun Prince 11 <5
2 Jalen Byrd 10 <5
3 Theo Logan 12 <5
4 Kimarian Cornish 11 <5
Burbank
Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:
1 Juan Valdez 12 <5
2 Urena Jonah 9 <5
McCollum
Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:
1 Edgar Sanchez 12 <5
2 Jacob Chavarria 12 <5
3 Jacob Rios 10 <5
4 Franklin Riojas 11 <5
JFK
Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:
1 Edwin Pineda 11 <5
2 Joaquin Robledo 10 <5
HCHS
Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:
1 Trace Briones 9 <5
2 Carlos Alonzo 11 <5
3 Joaquin Rios 9 <5
4 Daniel Luna 10 <5

Results By VF Productions

Judson ISD XC Invitational 2019
Final Team Results

Cum
Time Time

Finish Position - Inc.

18:38.67 18:38.67
27:55.97 23:17.32
27:56.17 24:50.27
29:02.43 25:53.31

Finish Position - Inc.

22:18.32 22:18.32
22:20.55 22:19.44

Finish Position - Inc.

21:35.80 21:35.80
22:35.42 22:05.61
24:35.11 22:55.44
29:03.62 24:27.49

Finish Position - Inc.

22:45.75 22:45.75
23:30.90 23:08.33

Finish Position - Inc.

21:52.67 21:52.67
23:07.53 22:30.10
26:30.68 23:50.29
28:39.83 25:02.68

09/28/2019 10:59:32



Judson ISD XC Invitational 2019

Race Date
September 28, 2019 Final Team Results
Boys CCHS Finish Position - Inc.
Sub 6A JV Boys and Girls Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:
Class - A ]
1 David Duron 9 <5 21:40.19 21:40.19
Cum Cum L .
Name Grad Place Place Time Time CAST HS Finish Position - Inc.
. o o Team Score (places): Inc.
Alamo Heights Finish Position- 1 .
Average Time:
Team Score (places): 33
Average Time: 13:44.78 1 Donovan Meadors 9 <5 14:11.96 14:11.96
2 Jacob Chavana 9 <5 14:25.71 14:18.84
1 Emilio Munoz 10 2 2 13:10.25 13:10.25 3 Ryan Guerra 10 <5 14:26.61 14:21.43
2 Preston Belcher 11 4 6 13:36.41 13:23.33
3 Sam Guven 10 8 14 13:56.71 13:34.46
4  Lucy Gibbs 12 9 23  13:57.33 13:40.18
5 Trey Hildebrand 9 10 33 14:.03.21 13:44.78
6 Bryant Echols 10 (12) (45) 14:10.71 13:49.10
7 Lenna Culp 10 (13) (58) 14:11.18 13:52.26
8 Keoni Rose 10 > 7 14:28.84 13:56.83
9 Issay Shields 9 > 7 14:34.93 14:01.06
10 Carter Williams 11 > 7 15:35.68 14:10.53
11 Ben Wolle 11 > 7 16:13.69 14:21.72
12 Katelyn Jones 11 > 7 16:23.17 14:31.84
13 Marcelo Aguirre 11 > 7 16:40.21 14:41.72
14 Matthew Kendrick 11 > 7 17:09.55 14:52.28
15 Claudia Lee 9 > 7 17:29.49 15:02.76
16 Tripp Voight 10 > 7 19:35.48 15:19.80
Memorial Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places): 35
Average Time: 13:45.43
1 Manuel Lopez 10 1 1 12:51.71 12:51.71
2 James DelLuna 11 4 13:30.95 13:11.33
3 Jesus Calzada 12 5 9 13:36.61 13:19.76
4 Rudy Uribe IlI 12 11 20 14:07.46 13:31.68
5 Michael Ramirez 11 15 35 14:40.44 13:45.43
6 Anthony Rivas 10 (19) (54) 14:56.46 13:57.27
7 Michael Valdez 10 (25) (79) 16:53.47 14:22.44
Southwest HS Finish Position - 3
Team Score (places): 81
Average Time: 14:55.15
1 Miles Moxley 9 6 6 13:44.46 13:44.46
2 Kaleb Bodden 12 14 20 14:30.88 14:07.67
3 Juan Rivas 9 17 37 14:46.55 14:20.63
4 Pablo Vozza 10 20 57 15:10.46 14:33.09
5 Daniel Aguilar 10 24 81 16:23.42 14:55.15
6 Ivan Marsh 10 (27) (108) 17:48.58 15:24.06
7 Derrick Singleton 10 (28) (136) 17:54.87 15:45.60
8 Matthew Molina 9 > 7 19:32.84 16:14.01
Jefferson HS Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places): 84
Average Time: 15:03.06
1 Jonathan Cardona 9 7 7 13:56.51 13:56.51
2 William Tijerina 9 16 23  14:45.53 14:21.02
3 Cedric Medina 9 18 41 14:54.65 14:32.23
4 NESTOR TELLO 11 21 62 15:33.44 14:47.53
5 Jose Aguilar 9 22 84  16:05.18 15:03.06
6 Roger Flores 10 (23) (107) 16:17.71 15:15.50
7 Yohan Pineda 11 (26) (133) 17:03.47 15:30.93
8 KEVIN GUZMAN 11 > 7 17:06.21 15:42.84

Results By VF Productions 8 09/28/2019 10:59:34



Judson ISD XC Invitational 2019

Race Date
September 28, 2019 Final Team Results
Girls 3 Carmen Cain 11 36 99 22:52.81 22:41.89
i . 4 Emily Fernandez 12 53 152 24:02.78 23:02.12
VarS|ty Girls 5 Jackie Carrasco 12 55 207 24:07.43 23:15.18
Class - A 6 Jazmyn Garcia 12 (64) (271) 25:03.93 23:33.30
7 Maddy Tyler 10 (70) (341) 25:36.48 23:50.90
Cum Cum
Name Grad Place Place Time Time Incarnate Word High School Finish Position- 7
Brennan Finish Position- 1 Team Score (places): 210
Average Time: 23:12.04
Team Score (places): 76
Average Time: 21:17.90 1 Carolina Taboada 9 27 27 22:23.48 22:23.48
1 Madison Garci 1 8 8  20:39.13 20:39.13 2 Hannah Cullum 10 37 64 22:53.98 22:38.73
) Sa 'SO"G ﬁ“c'a o o 17 0d07e 203099 3 Arianna Garcia 12 38 102 2255465  22:44.04
: Kéri‘_yal_ allegos 1 1o 21 soeodr  sousir 4 Miriam Dimaala 12 51 153 23:39.23  22:57.84
i D”S n ‘écerto t 10 o1 o1 oromss  sloses 5 Gabby Luna 9 57 210 24:08.86  23:12.04
. Dve:”a Duls ar:;ane . e 76 spdses 21179 6 Mandy Gonzales 12 (67) (277) 252017  23:33.40
aphne Lelgado . L 7 Olivia Sanchez 9 (68) (345) 25:21.98  23:48.91
6 Frida Mena 9 (31) (107) 22:35.17 21:30.78 ) o N
7 Karina Olvera 11 (32) (139) 22:36.37 21:40.15 Seguin Finish Position - 8
Canyon Finish Position- 2 Team Score (places): 214
Average Time: 23:18.51
Team Score (places): 77
Average Time: 21:25.35 1 Laura Button 12 28 28 22:26.81 22:26.81
1 Mackenzie Comb 9 11 11 20:55.15 20:55.15 2 Emily Delarosa 10 40 68  23:04.83 22:45.82
) K"’}.C Zrt'z'e tom S 10 1o 23 sliges 210000 3 Brianna Adams 10 42 110 231048  22:54.04
: Gy 'en Cerwazi r 0 1o a8 olo54s  si1oal 4 Kinley Rhodes 11 44 154 231820  23:00.08
. M""IT " kol € 1 19 5 olabar  si1o14 5 Liv Hernandez 11 60 214 24:3223  23:1851
. Moi nc_ “::d R s 6 Nayeli Segura 12 (62) (276) 250271  23:35.88
ackenzie Anderso o e 7 Brianna Steans 12 (63) (339) 25:03.48  23:48.39
6 Mariah Mattson 11 (45) (122) 23:23.33 21:45.01 o N
7 Amber Alvarado 12 (48) (170) 23:36.98 22:01.01 JAY Finish Position - 9
Taft Finish Position- 3 Team Score (places): 225
) Average Time: 23:48.94
Team Score (places): 79
Average Time: 21:03.52 1 Lillibeth Castro 12 14 14 21:14.88 21:14.88
1 ¢ dra Guti 1 2 2 19:19.22 19:19.22 2 Leaoness Hinojos 12 34 48 22:49.73 22:02.31
) TaslsanMr?:I utierrez 0 St losses  1oa1as 3 Alicia Cardenas 11 49 97 2337.99  22:34.20
3 Dayprll CG ungl 9 16 21 21:25.63 20:09'51 4 Juliette Navarro 9 50 147 23:38.39 22:50.25
aniefia isonzalez e e 5 Chloe Dunes 11 78 225 27:4370  23:48.94
4 Emily Velasquez 11 23 44  21:57.47 20:36.50 o N
5 Stephanie Perez 10 35 79 22:51.59 21:03.52 MARSHALL Finish Position - 10
6 Hannah Thurow 11 (43) (122) 23:14.73 21:25.39 Team Score (places): 225
O'Connor Finish Position- 4 Average Time: 23:37.20
Team Score (places): 80 1 Morgan Dawson 11 26 26  22:20.70 22:20.70
Average Time: 21:22.80 2 Sofia Mendoza 10 29 55 22:26.81 22:23.76
1 ISABEL FORD 10 7 2 20:21.44 20:21.44 3 Caricia Aguilar 11 46 101 23:33.98 22:47.16
> SHANNON BOWDEN 12 13 2 21:11'97 20:46'71 4 Mollie Wilson 11 52 153 23:49.19 23:02.67
T e 5 Marene Guido 12 72 225 25:55.33 23:37.20
3 SYDNEY WHITE 10 17 37 21:35.40 21:02.94 _ o -
4 ALEXANDRIA FINK 11 21 58 21:50.97 21:14.95 Alamo Heights Finish Position - 11
5 JENNIFER 11 22 80 21:54.23 21:22.80 Team Score (places): 239
LEE Finish Position - 5 Average Time: 23:38.57
Team Score (p|aces): 97 1 Madison Reynolds 11 39 39 23:00.55 23:00.55
Average Time: 21:17.97 2 Cora Moore 11 41 80 23:09.51 23:05.03
1 Lvda Mart 10 1 1 19:14.86 19:14.86 3 Danielle Molina 10 47 127 23:35.34 23:15.13
) VY_; arz'n , 1o 4 5 oo0odr 190867 4 Camille Shipman 11 54 181 240598  23:27.85
: H'”I 'anz uniga . e 10 d00sal 1072t 5 Libby Sanders 12 58 239 242148  23:38.57
.y Re e”i Merzog 1 15 28 918065 20158 6 Lily Boddy 10 (65) (304) 25:12.73  23:54.27
aquet Moore o9 o 7 Emma Ramos 12 (74) (378) 26:18.68  24:14.90
5 Gabby Coronado 12 69 97 25:28.48 21:17.97
. . Judson Finish Position - 12
VMHS Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places): 260
Team Score (places): 207 .
) Average Time: 24:02.38
Average Time: 23:15.18
1 B da Calvill 11 30 30 22:32.22 9932 22 1 Wendy Lopez Rojas 11 6 6 20:21.44 20:21.44
rean _a aivillo N - 2 Marlene Guerrero 11 56 62 24:07.84 22:14.64
2 Jada Rivera 9 33 63 22:40.65 22:36.44

Results By VF Productions 1 09/28/2019 10:57:43




Race Date
September 28, 2019

Girls
Varsity Girls
Class - A
Cum
Name Grad Place Place
Judson
Team Score (places): 260
Average Time: 24:02.38
3 Ashlynn Hill 9 61 123
4 Natalia Ramirez 9 66 189
5 Merely Magana 10 71 260
Lanier
Team Score (places): 360
Average Time: 26:25.39
1 Yaneth Anguiano 9 59 59
2 Jessica Garza 10 73 132
3 Andrea Hernandez 10 75 207
4 Angelica Suarez 10 76 283
5 Isabella Torres 10 77 360
Clark
Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:
1 Madeleine Wilson 9 <5
2 Chandler 11 <5
East Central
Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:
1 Taylor Douglas 12 <5
2 Lorena Gamez 9 <5
3 Emily Hofmann 12 <5
4 Leilani Prado 9 <5
South San

Team Score (places): Inc.

Average Time:
1 VICTORIAMORALEZ 10 <5

Burbank

Team Score (places): Inc.

Average Time:
1 Jazmin Pinon 12 <5
2 Jada Quintero Cisneros 11 <5

Southwest HS
Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

1 Madison Perez 9 <5
2 Angelina Barrera 10 <5
3 Zayna Arriaga 12 <5
FOX TECH
Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:
1 Natalia Moreno 11 <5

Results By VF Productions

Judson ISD XC Invitational 2019

Final Team Results

Cum

Time Time

Finish Position - 12

24:46.69 23:05.32
25:16.10 23:38.02
25:39.85 24:02.38

Finish Position - 13

24:24.34 24:24.34
26:17.99 25:21.17
26:53.19 25:51.84
27:15.31 26:12.71
27:16.12 26:25.39

Finish Position - Inc.

21:57.13
22:36.37

21:57.13
22:16.75

Finish Position - Inc.

22:45.93 22:45.93
24:54.51 23:50.22
26:17.48 24:39.31
27:27.88 25:21.45

Finish Position - Inc.

24:46.49 24:46.49

Finish Position - Inc.

23:21.30
24:34.28

23:21.30
23:57.79

Finish Position - Inc.

22:20.30 22:20.30
23:31.87 22:56.09
25:54.11 23:55.43

Finish Position - Inc.

23:58.72 23:58.72

Southwest Legacy

Team Score (places): Inc.

Average Time:

Regina Pompa
Savannah Ramirez
Esmeralda Amaya
Maria Rodriguez

W N -

N

Roosevelt

Team Score (places): Inc.

Average Time:

1 Sa'rye Wrancher
2 Hannah Cole
3 Jennifer Pavon

Jefferson HS

Team Score (places): Inc.

Average Time:

Katalina Martinez
Kaitlin Montalvo
Mia Alvarez

Leah Cuellar

HCHS

w N -

N

Team Score (places): Inc.

Average Time:

1 Adree Martinez
2 Kira Sandys
3 Nyla Hellebuyck

11
10

12
10
11

10
11
10

12
10

AN AN ANAY
[62N& I &2 )

AN N NA
[S2 ¢ ) 4]

[é)]

(&)]

Finish Position - Inc.

22:18.28 22:18.28
24:35.48 23:26.88
24:41.73 23:51.83
27:56.49 24:53.00

Finish Position - Inc.

22:14.98 22:14.98
22:46.13 22:30.56
23:17.21 22:46.11

Finish Position - Inc.

23:17.73 23:17.73
24:31.86 23:54.80
25:43.90 24:31.16
27:44.32 25:19.45

Finish Position - Inc.

21:48.97 21:48.97
22:36.78 22:12.88
24:08.24 22:51.33

09/28/2019 10:57:45



Race Date
September 28, 2019

Re
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Name

agan
Team Score (places): 27
Average Time: 22:07.91

Eugenia Rodgriguez
Madeline Garcia
Natalie Sweeney
Sierra Martinez
Emily King

Anna Hyslop

Katya Casas
Marissa Stone
Valeria Ruano
Maddy Powlas Clark
Diamond Salas
Emma Simpson
Sarah Garcia

O'Connor

0 ~NOoO O~ WDNPRE

©

JO

© 0 NO OB~ WN PP

e el =
g b WNEFE O

16

Team Score (places): 72
Average Time: 22:55.57

REECE SHAPPA
MADISON MORALES
ABBY MCKEE
ALYSSA CERVANTES
SARAH BELL
GABRIELLA

SAGE BATSON
CLARE HIVNOR
EMMA BAZA

HNSON

Team Score (places): 111

Average Time: 23:30.62

ANISSA MATA
XIMENA MEDINA
INGRID PAREDES
ISABELLA SHELLEY
HALEY BLACK
FERNY VILLAFUERTE
SYDNEY BOUCHER
JENNI SWARTZ
ASHLAN PETTIS
EMMA HAMMAR
TEYA GARNER
RYLEE ALLEN
JAYCIE HUBBARD
IVANIA HERNANDEZ
CLAUDIA GONZALEZ
KAYLEE NORMAN

Brennan

1

Team Score (places): 118

Average Time: 23:36.25

Girls
JV Girls 6A Division
Class - A
Cum
Grad Place Place
9 1 1
12 2 3
12 7 10
11 8 18
12 9 27
10  (10) (37)
12 (12) (49)
1 >7
11 >7
0 >7
1 >7
1 >7
9 > 7
9 3 3
11 14 17
11 16 33
10 19 52
10 20 72
12 (38) (110)
9 (49) (159)
9 > 7
12 >7
10 5 5
12 15 20
10 26 46
12 29 75
9 36 111
10  (39) (150)
9 (41) (191)
9 > 7
10 >7
9 > 7
9 > 7
12 >7
10 > 7
9 > 7
1 >7
10 >7
12 13 13

Kathleen Pena

Results By VF Productions

Judson ISD XC Invitational 2019
Final Team Results

Time

Cum
Time

Finish Position- 1

21:25.11
21:31.60
22:27.24
22:34.35
22:41.24
22:41.84
22:48.77
22:52.36
23:47.10
23:59.83
24:08.60
24:35.85
25:49.60

21:25.11
21:28.36
21:47.98
21:59.58
22:07.91
22:13.56
22:18.59
22:22.81
22:32.18
22:40.94
22:48.91
22:57.82
23:11.04

Finish Position- 2

21:57.10
22:59.10
23:10.10
23:15.57
23:15.97
24:22.35
25:05.73
25:21.10
25:44.33

21:57.10
22:28.10
22:42.10
22:50.47
22:55.57
23:10.03
23:26.56
23:40.88
23:54.59

Finish Position- 3

22:11.34
23:04.21
23:58.58
24:03.85
24:15.10
24:24.48
24:25.70
25:41.10
26:02.87
26:07.33
26:13.60
27:19.28
27:32.26
28:04.36
28:30.11
29:15.72

22:11.34
22:37.78
23:04.71
23:19.50
23:30.62
23:39.59
23:46.18
24:00.55
24:14.14
24:25.46
24:35.29
24:48.95
25:01.52
25:14.58
25:27.61
25:41.87

Finish Position- 4

22:49.84

22:49.84

0N O~ WN

©

Cleo Walker

Sofia Cruz

Cloe Walker
Aaliyah Bustamante
Celeste Bugnet
Yovana Lopez
Kaylee Coriolan
Melissa Lopez

Clark

0 ~NOoO O~ WNPRE

©

Team Score (places): 180

Average Time: 24:12.10

Kathleen Morrow
Angelina Rubio
Taylor Craig

Alyssa Cannon
Amanda Gaupp
Ripley McNamara
Marin McMillan
Samantha Gonzales
Sophie Proffitt

MARSHALL

g b WON B

Team Score (places): 192

Average Time: 24:20.97

Amanda Vejil
Celeste Gaitan
Amy Johnson
Kayla Galvan
Annelise Lagutchik
Margaux Putz

Brandeis

A wWDN PR

Team Score (places): 209

Average Time: 24:40.89

Gaby Srtorio
Cindy Yang
Felissa Osollo
ltzabel Lara
Madison Keesler

Warren

o 0 WN R

Team Score (places): 226

Average Time: 24:50.17

Maia Castro

Faith Wigglesworth
Samantha Saucedo
Alyssa Smith
Giselle Garzes
Maria Razzouk
Faith Wrana

Madison

~No o~ WDN B

Team Score (places): 228

Average Time: 24:51.52

Sophia Ytuarte
Victoria Rayburg
Aurora Stevens
Amber Alvizo
Emily Flores
Karla Ortega
Jocelyn Gonzalez

11

12
11
10
11
12

12

10
10
10

10
11

12
12
11
11
10
12

11
12

11
10

12
10
10
12
12
12

18
22
31
34

@7

(40)

> 7

> 7

23
42
55
56

(65)

(76)

>7

>7

21
46
51
68

87

17
27
33
58
74

30
32
45
53
66

(71)

(90)

25
35
43
62
63

(73)

(75)

31
53
84
118

(155)

(195)

27
69
124
180

(245)

(321)

27
73
124
192

(279)

17
44
77

135

209

30
62
107
160
226

(297)

(387)

25
60
103
165
228
(301)
(376)

23:14.97
23:35.30
24:08.22
24:12.90
24:21.10
24:25.30
24:48.49
27:19.35

23:02.41
23:13.37
23:27.08
23:36.25
23:43.72
23:49.66
23:57.02
24:19.50

Finish Position- 5

22:01.64
23:43.24
24:26.53
25:24.47
25:24.60
25:54.69
26:38.10
26:41.85
27:44.89

22:01.64
22:52.44
23:23.80
23:53.97
24:12.10
24:29.20
24:47.61
25:01.89
25:20.00

Finish Position- 6

22:24.59
23:21.82
24:50.10
25:08.57
25:59.79
29:39.11

22:24.59
22:53.21
23:32.17
23:56.27
24:20.97
25:14.00

Finish Position- 7

23:14.15
23:59.29
24:09.25
25:28.84
26:32.94

23:14.15
23:36.72
23:47.56
24:12.88
24:40.89

Finish Position- 8

24:06.79
24:08.60
24:46.87
25:11.85
25:56.73
26:12.81
33:10.12

24:06.79
24:07.70
24:20.75
24:33.53
24:50.17
25:03.94
26:13.40

Finish Position- 9

23:57.60
24:14.12
24:32.43
25:45.60
25:47.85
26:31.51
26:35.79

23:57.60
24:05.86
24:14.72
24:37.44
24:51.52
25:08.19
25:20.70

09/28/2019 10:57:49




Race Date
September 28, 2019

Girls

Judson ISD XC Invitational 2019
Final Team Results

JV Girls 6A Division

Name

Madison
Team Score (places): 228
Average Time: 24:51.52

8 Elizabeth Vasquez

Taft
Team Score (places): 273
Average Time: 25:18.81

Nancy Martinez

Ebony Joseph

Genesis Del los Santos
Emerson Rendon
Elizabeth Orona

Elise Hernandez

7 Ava Puente

HCHS

Team Score (places): 280
Average Time: 25:43.11

o 0 WN B

Lilly Sanchez
Sophia Akers
Yamayle Santamaria
Italy Ramos

Kaitlyn Joiner

Faith Montomayor

7 Allisa Salazar

o U WN R

Steele
Team Score (places): 283
Average Time: 25:27.99

Takiyah Durham
Samira Suarez
Natasha Sampson
Angelina Felan
Janice Corona

6 Serenity Shadowens

FOX TECH

Team Score (places): 317
Average Time: 26:38.72

a b wN PR

Bella Villarreal
Eliana Apolinar
Sabrina Leyvas
Sophia Apolinar

5 Miranda Gonzales

AW N PR

Canyon
Team Score (places): 354
Average Time: 26:35.52

Daley Lemmons
Marleigh Ferguson
Hannah Lear
Edom Bates

Tara Doherty
Emily Self

o 0 WN R

Class - A

Grad

12

10
10
11
10
12
11
11

11

10
11

10
12

10
10
12
10
9

10
11
10

©

9
10
11
9
10
11

Results By VF Productions

Place Place

11
47
59
77
79

(83)

(88)

24
48
57
67
84

(85)

(86)

28
60
61
64
70

(80)

a4
52
54
78
89

50
69
72
81
82

(91)

Cum

11
58
117
194
273

(356)

(444)

24
72
129
196
280
(365)
(451)

28
88
149
213
283

(363)

44
96
150
228
317

50
119
191
272
354

(445)

Time

Cum
Time

Finish Position- 9

34:07.33

26:26.53

Finish Position - 10

22:43.85
24:51.52
25:35.60
26:39.48
26:43.60
28:12.72
31:05.35

22:43.85
23:47.69
24:23.66
24:57.61
25:18.81
25:47.80
26:33.16

Finish Position - 11

23:47.85
24:52.33
25:26.85
25:58.56
28:29.96
28:38.69
29:36.70

23:47.85
24:20.09
24:42.34
25:01.40
25:43.11
26:12.37
26:41.56

Finish Position - 12

24:00.71
25:39.66
25:40.85
25:50.21
26:08.53
27:36.94

24:00.71
24:50.19
25:07.07
25:17.86
25:27.99
25:49.48

Finish Position - 13

24:45.25
25:09.98
25:24.23
26:42.29
31:11.84

24:45.25
24:57.62
25:06.49
25:30.44
26:38.72

Finish Position - 14

25:07.56
26:03.55
26:18.30
27:43.61
27:44.58
33:37.37

25:07.56
25:35.56
25:49.80
26:18.26
26:35.52
27:45.83

Lanier
Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Alyssa Torres
Alexandria Rodriguez
Dadly Dominguez
Karina Vega

W N -

N

East Central
Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

1 Greenly Pluchinsky
2 Jazmyne Salinas
3 Zayda Rodriguez
JAY
Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

1 Jenalisa Lopez

2 Anna Hinojoza

3 Natalie Soto
VMHS
Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Emily Ryan

Jenevieve Hadas

Nina Garcia
Alexis Mouton

W N -

N

Incarnate Word High School
Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

1 Arianna Reyes
2  Emily Leal

Wagner
Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

1 Ferline Mass
2 Genesis Villarreal
3 Maria Valladolid

LEE

Team Score (places): Inc.

Average Time:

Deniff Lara
Dana Marion
BETELHEM
Ana West

Burbank
Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

w N -

N

1 Juliana Segovia
Seguin
Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

1 Allie Lange

10

10

12

11
10
10

12
12
12

11
12

10
12

12
12
11
11

11

11

AN AN ANAY
[62N& I &2 )

AN NN A

[S2 NS e, BN |

AN NN A

[é)]

[¢)]

[&)]

[S2 &) BN &2 B d)

Finish Position - Inc.

25:37.40 25:37.40
30:40.79 28:09.10
31:46.37 29:21.52
33:31.15 30:23.93

Finish Position - Inc.

23:53.60 23:53.60
24:59.60 24:26.60
31:25.44 26:46.21

Finish Position - Inc.

26:01.83 26:01.83
27:23.54 26:42.69
27:57.86 27:07.74

Finish Position - Inc.

25:09.35 25:09.35
25:18.85 25:14.10
27:05.36 25:51.19
27:47.85 26:20.35

Finish Position - Inc.

33:07.40
35:18.35

33:07.40
34:12.88

Finish Position - Inc.

24:54.55 24:54.55
26:02.23 25:28.39
34:50.97 28:35.92

Finish Position - Inc.

24:31.35 24:31.35
25:04.30 24:47.83
25:07.35 24:54.33
26:09.60 25:13.15

Finish Position - Inc.

26:119.53  26:19.53 |

Finish Position - Inc.

29:28.92  29:28.92 |

09/28/2019 10:57:52



Race Date
September 28, 2019

Girls
JV Girls 6A Division

Class - A

Cum
Name Grad Place Place

Churchill
Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

1 ARIEL CASTORENO 10 <5

2 LAINE GREGORY 11 <5
3 KATHERINE 11 <5
Judson

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

1 Lluvia Rodriguez 9 <5
2 Chloe Valles 10 <5
JFK

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

1 Angelica Cortinas 9 <5
2 Merisah Sanchez 9 <5
3 Victoria Flores-Lares 12 <5
4  Emily Herrera 10 <5
Roosevelt

Team Score (places): Inc.

Average Time:
1 Cayden Degravia 9 <5
2 Lukeiyah Phillips 9 <5
3 Ella Morrison 9 <5
4 Samantha Almogela 11 <5

Results By VF Productions

Judson ISD XC Invitational 2019
Final Team Results

Cum
Time Time

Finish Position - Inc.

26:07.60 26:07.60
26:31.31 26:19.46
34:59.81 29:12.91

Finish Position - Inc.

30:06.28 30:06.28
30:44.31 30:25.30

Finish Position - Inc.

23:50.34 23:50.34
25:06.34 24:28.34
26:35.99 25:10.89
28:23.61 25:59.07

Finish Position - Inc.

24:15.34 24:15.34
26:32.85 25:24.10
28:25.49 26:24.56
28:39.11 26:58.20

09/28/2019 10:57:53



Judson ISD XC Invitational 2019

Race Date
September 28, 2019 Final Team Results

Girls 2 Denia Portis 10 <5 23:31.19 22:13.71
i 3 Hannah Acconcia 9 <5 23:32.39 22:39.93
Sub 6A JV Boys and Girls 4 Mary Jane Rodriguez 12 <5 25:10.48 23:17.57

Class - A McCollum Finish Position - Inc.

Cum Cum Team Score (places): Inc.
Name Grad Place Place Time Time Average Time:

Alamo Heights Finish Position- 1 1 Paola Alvarado 11 <5 16:02.21 16:02.21
Team Score (p|aces): 42 2 Araceli Gonzalez 12 <5 16:12.88 16:07.55
Average Time: 18:11.93 3 Erika Garcia 12 <5 22:56.47 18:23.85

. 4 Reanne Flores 10 <5 27:36.96 20:42.13
1 Ariana Bates 11 4 4 17:1813 17:18.13 o -
2 Bella Stephenson 11 6 10 17:57.47 17:37.80 Southwest HS Finish Position - Inc.
3 Emma Moser 11 9 19 18:26.40 17:54.00 Team Score (places): Inc.
4 Alex Gard 9 11 30 18:30.72 18:03.18 Average Time:
5 Peyton Bley 9 12 42 18:46.92 18:11.93 1 Veronica Pusateri 1 <5 17:55.68 17:55.68
6 Isabel Oxford 12 (13) (55 18:34.72 18:19.06 2 Jacqueline Barrera 12 <5 18:14.97 18:05.33
7 Ellie Badger 11 (19) (74) 19:59.72 18:33.44 3 Julianna Rivas 10 <5 23:40.92 19:57.19
8 Charlotte Bell 11 > 7 21:10.18 18:53.03 CAST HS Finish Positi |
9 Sara Bassiri 11 >7 21:19.48  19:09.30 inish Fosttion - Inc.

10 Ally Adelman 12 >7 2111948  19:22.32 Team Score (places): Inc.

11 Emma Thompson 1 > 7 21:46.22 19:35.40 Average Time:

Memorial Finish Position - 2 1 Jennifer Melchor 9 <5 23:24.48 23:24.48

Team Score (places): 49
Average Time: 18:28.65

1 Cailey Hernandez 10 2 2 16:57.76 16:57.76
2 Skylar Herrera 9 7 9 18:07.22 17:32.49
3 Sienna Charles 10 8 17  18:22.96 17:49.31
4 Nakiah Tolbert 12 14 31 18:56.85 18:06.20
5 Nayeli Luna 11 18 49 19:58.44 18:28.65
6 Augustina Gutierrez 10 (23) (72) 23:04.48 19:14.62
Jefferson HS Finish Position- 3

Team Score (places): 63
Average Time: 18:43.13

1 Ashley Alvarado 10 5 5 17:43.94 17:43.94
2 Jessica Robles 10 10 15  18:28.22 18:06.08
3 Paris Aguilar 10 15 30 19:00.13 18:24.10
4 Annaliese Herrera 10 16 46  19:02.72 18:33.75
5 Angelica Garcia 10 17 63  19:20.63 18:43.13
6 Dasarae Flores 10 (20) (83) 20:48.21 19:03.98
7 Angelica Avila 9 (25) (108) 27:38.37 20:17.46
VMHS Finish Position- 4

Team Score (places): 71
Average Time: 20:11.36

1 Alyssa Calvillo 11 1 1 15:40.96 15:40.96
2 Rachael Zamora 9 3 4 17:12.96 16:26.96
3 Angela Castilla 12 21 25  21:15.46 18:03.13
4 Jalene Gonzalez 12 22 47  21:29.45 18:54.71
5 Amber Santos 12 24 71  25:17.98 20:11.36
PCS Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

1 Gabrielle Valdez 11 <5 19:55.40 19:55.40
2 Juliana Almanza 11 <5 24:11.43 22:03.42
Sam Houston Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

1 Harmony Gallegos 9 <5 20:56.22 20:56.22 |

Results By VF Productions 6 09/28/2019 10:57:55



